FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

Produced for free by Punters.com.au

Punters.com.au is your ultimate racing website. Social networking, free form guides, odds comparison, betting deals, the
latest news, photos and a revolutionary tipping system allowing punters to buy and sell their horse racing tips.

Visit www.punters.com.au for more information.

Vaal | Page 1



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

Race 1 Welcome To The Vaal Work Riders Maiden Plate (F & M) 1400m
Prize $6,321. Ist $3,792. 2nd $1,580. 3rd $632. 4th $317.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Lagertha (SAF) Chamu Mabaya M F De Kock 22534 3:0-1-1 $2450 0% 67% 9 132
2. Flower Season (SAF) Daniel Baase Mike/adam Azzie xs337505s2 10:0-4-2 $8405 0% 60% 1 132
3. Double Hearts (SAF) Goodman Fundile  Joey Soma xs90s77524 11:0-1-1 $2721 0% 18% 13 132

Dadamasi
SCRATCHED
5. Queen Noor (SAF) Joe Gwingwizha Sean Tarry Xs5 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 14 132
6. Shore To Travel (SAF)  Donovan Cooper Barend Daniel Botes ~ x0 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 17 132
7. Twice The Act (SAF) Phillip Mlangeni Michael Nicholas 15035 3:0-0-1 $503 0% 33% 8 128
Houdalakis
8. Secret Strike (SAF) Sam Mosia Weiho Marwing x950393 5:0-0-2 $1,018 0% 40% 16 128
9. Meet The Captain (SAF) Nkosithandile Stephen Moffatt x69470 5:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 7 128
Ngqwangi
10. Miss Wonderland (SAF) Sizwe Tshobosa Paul Peter x90770 5:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 15 128
11. After Me (SAF) Linyelo Mafethe Stephen Moffatt x000 3:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 5 128
12. Winterdreams (SAF)  Taurai Ashley Fortune x060 3:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 11 128
Kamunhukamwe
13. Gypsy Magic (SAF) Tshepiso Matsoele  Tony Nassif X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 12 128
14. Sabrina Fairchild (SAF) Phenisile Monggawa Paul Peter 3s0 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 6 128
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
17. Mandhukai (SAF) Reserve 1 Tyrone Zackey x90947909s 10:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 2 132

Race 1 Welcome To The Vaal Work Riders Maiden Plate (F & M): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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" [FY LAGERTHA

4 year old b unknown

Sire Frankel Dam Wandering

Breeder Unknown

Owners Tmen Stables

Colours Black, gold diamond, black sleeves, gold cap, black peak

Race Details Track
20f14 VAAL Thu5Nov20 1400m Cimd Good
20f12 VAAL Thu220ct20 1200m CLMd Good
30f11 TURF Sat15Junl9 1200m CLMd Good
40f12 TURF Sun2Junl9 1200m CLMd Good

3 FLOWER SEASON

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Marchfield Dam Sublime Spring

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mesdames S Azzie & N A Turner

Colours All vieux rose
Race Details Track
l1J4PL of VAAL Thu5Nov20 1400m Cimd Good
30f11 TURF  Sun30Aug20 1600m CLMdNHF Good
30f14 VAAL Thu13Aug20 1600m CLMd Good
70f14 TURF Sat25Jul20  1600m CLMd Good
11 of 14 TURF  Sat 29Feb20 1450m CLMd Soft

IEJ DOUBLE HEARTS

4 year old b unknown
Sire Twice Over Dam Roxie Heart
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs J Shill, P C Demetriades, T J Dodgen & A C

Colours Black, red braces, striped sleeves, red cap

Race Details Track
UPLof VAAL Thu5Nov20 1400m Clmd Good
14

90f12 TURF Thul16Jul20 1200m CLMd Good
11 of 14 VAAL Thu 2Jul20  1800m CLMd Good
70f12 TURF Sat7Mar20  1400m CLMd Good
70f13 TURF Sat15Feb20 1600m CLMd Good

4 year old b unknown

Sire Skitt Skizzle Dam Queen Rania
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr C J H van Niekerk

Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap

Race Details Track
UPLof VAAL Thu5Nov20 1400m Clmd Good
14

50f12 VAAL Thu4Jun20 1200m CLMd Good

Trainer M F De Kock Barrier 9
Jockey Chamu Mabaya 132.0kg Prizemoney $2,450
Win Range - W&P% 0-67
Career 3:0-1-1 12 Mths 2:0-2-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Mabaya 60 9 Twice The Act 58kg L
C Mabaya 60 9 17/4 Jamaheery 59g 0.75L 0:17.
A Marcus 57 7  3/5Candle Rock 57kg 3.50L 1:12.31
R Simons 60 12 15/8 Margot's Magic 60kg 1.75L 1:13.07
Trainer Mike/adam Azzie Barrier 1
Jockey Daniel Baase 132.0kg Prizemoney $8,405
Win Range - W&P% 0-60
Career 10:0-4-2 12 Mths 7:0-1-2  1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-4-2 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-3-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
D Baase 60 1 Twice The Act 58kg L
L Hewitson 60 6  9/4 Anatura 60kg 7.50L 0:14.8
D Habib 60 8 16/1 Shezaglo 57kg 0.75L 0:01.9
D Habib 60 12  13/2 Ideal Angel 60kg 6.25L
C Habib 60 8 10/1 Wylie Wench 60kg 5.50L 0:03.9
Trainer Joey Soma Barrier 13
Jockey Goodman Fundile Dadamasi Prizemoney $2,721
132.0kg W&P% 0-18
Win Range -
Career 11:0-1-1 12 Mths 9:0-1-1 1st Up 2:.0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-1-1  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
G F Dadamasi 60 13 Twice The Act 58kg L
D Habib 60 13  12/1 Hot Gossip 60kg 14.75L 0:04.1
L Ferraris 60 6 17/20%?F;hne Du Maurier 60kg 18.25L
B Fayd'herbe 60 101 Rdman Royalty 60kg 6.75L 0:03.1
S Brown 60 13  9/1 Milford Sound 60kg 6.50L 0:04.3
Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 14
Jockey Joe Gwingwizha 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 220-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
J Gwingwizha 60 14 Twice The Act 58kg L
L Hewitson 60 10  5/1 Mamaquera 60kg 6.25L 0:04.8
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" I3 SHORE TO TRAVEL

4 year old b unknown
Sire Marchfield Dam Path To Travel
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Barend Daniel Botes Barrier 17
Jockey Donovan Cooper 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Owners Messrs M D Ragavan & G C Kalil :a ree(; g :8_8_0 22 I\lclltlll.sOZ(:)ObO—O ;Stﬂuop_olg_g 0 flnd UPO(_)(:)O(_)O(_)O
Colours purple, yellow diamond, striped sleeves and cap i Li0-4- 0od 1L-0- Oft Biv-4- eavy U0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Nov20 1400m Clmd Good D Cooper 60 17 Twice The Act 58kg L
14
10 0f 11 TURF  Sat30ct20  1000m CLMd Good P Mxoli 56 12 50/1 Raeesah 59kg 16.25L 0:06.9
/ 0 Trainer Michael Nicholas Houdalakis Barrier 8
. TWICE THE ACT Jockey Phillip Mlangeni 128.0kg Prizemoney $503
3 year old b unknown Win Range 1400m W&P% 0-33
Sire Twice Over Dam Jouez
Breeder Unknown L. A0 N ).
Owners Messrs P Boonzaaier & Lucky Houdalakis & Stone Hil Ea ree(; 3 8 8 ! 22 I\Iclltl;so4(.)110 1 gl,s:ctuogolgg 0 ﬁnd Up0.1600001
Colours Green and bright yellow checks, white sleeves and cap irm O:L-0- 0od 2:9-U- Tt Uo-L- eavy U4-U-
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of14 VAAL Thu5Nov20 1400m Cimd Good P Mlangeni 58 8  $6.5 Twice The Act58kg L
13 0f 13 TURF  Sun 2Aug20 1600m CLMd Good P Strydom 57 9 7/2 Lady Amherst 60kg L 0:01.8
30f12 VAAL Thu25Jun20 1600m CLMd Good M V'rensburg 60 8 10/1 Sentbydestiny 60kg 1.75L 0:02.5
50f12 VAAL Mon8Jun20 1200m CLMd Good M V'rensburg 57 2 12/1 Florida Keys 57kg 3.25L 0:02.5
_ﬁ. n Trainer Weiho Marwing Barrier 16
.‘ ¢ [- SECRET STRIKE Jockey Sam Mosia 128.0kg Prizemoney $1,018
3 year old ch unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-40
Sire Elusive Fort Dam Strikelli
Breeder Unknown ). N 0. 0-()-
Owners Messrs D Myburgh & K G Hunter :a ree(; g 8 8 2 22 IVCIItI;.sO6(.)020 2 Sl)stﬁUOROZ.é)é) 1 ﬁnd UpO.l(.)OOOOO
Colours White, black diamond, white sleeves, black collar, cuffs and cap irm U:U-U- 00d ».U-U- 0Tt U:0-U- eavy U:U-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Nov20 1400m Clmd Good S Mosia 58 16 Twice The Act 58kg L
14
90f9 TURF Sat240ct20 1800m CLMd Good M V'rensburg 57 9 20/1 Dice The Bullet 60kg 35.25L 0:02.1
13 0of 13 TURF  Sat 25Jul20  1600m CL Good P Strydom 55 6 10/1 Anything Goes 60kg L
3of 11 TURF Sun12Jul20 1450m CL Good M V'rensburg 57 1 15/2 Entente 57kg 3.75L 0:09.
90f12 TURF Sat27Jun20 1160m CLMd Good M V'rensburg 60 10  3/1 Maledimo 60kg 13.25L 0:04.
n M EET THE CAPTAIN Trainer Stephen Moffatt Barrier 7
b Jockey Nkosithandile Ngqwangi 128.0kg  Prizemoney $0

Sire Captain Of All Dam Cool Encounter
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr D G Lohrentz & Mrs J Moffatt (Fia ree(; (? :8_8_0 éz IV(Iit|51.sO6(:)O£)O-O ;stﬂuopol:g-g 0 ﬁnd UpO.l(;O(-)O(-)O
Colours Maroon, yellow star, maroon sleeves, yellow stars, collar and cuffs, irm UL-U- 0od 2.U-U- oft UU-U- eavy UU-U-
maroon cap, yellow star Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400

UPLof VAAL Thu5Nov20 1400m Clmd Good N Nggqwangi 58 7 Twice The Act 58kg L

14

60of11 VAAL Tue 22Sep20 1200m CLMd Good  C Zackey 58 8 18/1 Swiss Bank 58kg 8.50L 0:02.9

90f12 VAAL Thu10Sep20 1450m CLMdHcp Good S Khumalo 55 1  7/2StJoseph's Lily 57kg 5.75L 0:03.3

40f14 VAAL Thu6Aug20 1200m CLMd Good  CMabaya 58 8 80/1 Gypsy Woman 60kg 2.25L 0:21.6

70f10 VAAL Thu9Jul20  1000m CL Good  CBantam 57 4 66/1 Sweet Sensation 57kg 12.50L 0:01.3
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" [T] MISS WONDERLAND

3 year old b unknown
Sire Elusive Fort Dam Miss Magical
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 15
Jockey Sizwe Tshobosa 128.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0

. . ) Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Owners Hyperpaint Syndicate (nom: Mr J T Peter) Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 H 0:0-0-0
Colours Red, white epaulettes, red sleeves, striped cap irm Y:U-U- f’o LY Oft V.U~ eavy V.U-U-
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Nov20 1400m Cimd Good S Tshobosa 58 15 Twice The Act 58kg L
14
90f13 TURF Sat170ct20 1450m CLMd Good N Qaule 60 5 100/1 Make A Penny 60kg 8.25L 0:07.6
10 of 11 VAAL  Thu 80ct20  1450m CLMd Good M Thackeray 58 9 75/1 Only The Brave 58kg 8.00L 0:01.6
70f8 TURF Sat5Sep20  1600m CLMd Good W Kennedy 60 2 20/1 Kokeshi 60kg 20.25L 0:02.1
70f13 VAAL Thu27Aug20 1450m CLMd Good  CMaujean 60 9 75/1 Lass Going West 60kg 10.00L 0:06.
AFTER ME Trainer Stephen Moffatt Barrier 5
Jockey Linyelo Mafethe 128.0kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old b unknown Win Ranae - W&P% 0-0
Sire Mambo In Seattle Dam Follow The Piper ’
Breeder Unknown 0-0- 0-0- 0-0- 0-0-
Ouners Mr K A Waterston E‘a reeor-g 8 8 : %;2 ngt2§04(.)000 ’ ;Stftuop-olgg : flnd Up0.1(.)00000
Colours Royal blue, red diamond, sleeves and cap irim L:0-0- 00d 5:4-0- Oft Uiv-4- eavy V.0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Nov20 1400m Cimd Good L Mafethe 58 5 Twice The Act 58kg L
14
10 of 10 VAAL  Tue 29Sep20 1600m CLMd Good  CHabib 60 10 80/1 Flying First Class 60kg 21.25L 0:02.8
110f 12 VAAL  Thu 17Sep20 1450m CLMd Good M V'rensburg 60 13 75/1 Un Deux Trois 60kg 9.25L 0:02.
10 of 14 VAAL  Thu 13Aug20 1200m CLMd Good  J Penny 60 5 80/1 Castle Durrow 60kg 13.75L 0:14.9
/ @ Trainer Ashley Fortune Barrier 11
Mﬂi WINTERDREAMS Jockey Taurai Kamunhukamwe 128.0kg  Prizemoney $0
B "~ 3yearold b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Elusive Fort Dam Symphony Of Joy ’ ’
Breeder Unknown ). N N N
Owners Messrs D J Reid, A C Fortune & G R Worth ;Za ree(; g 8 8 0 22 I\I(Ijtl;s04(.)000 0 ;stﬂuopolé)g 0 ﬁnd UpO.l(.)OOOOO
Colours Blue, yellow shamrock, yellow sleeves, blue stars, yellow cap, blue star 111 V-U0" ?0 YT OrtU:v-u- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Nov20 1400m Cimd Good T Kamunhuka 58 11 Twice The Act 58kg L
14 mwe
10 of 11 TURF  Sat 26Sep20  1450m CLMd Good  CBantam 57 2 33/1 Fantastical 57kg 18.00L 0:14.1
60of9 VAAL Thu10Sep20 1000m CL Good B Nyawo 54 8 55/1 Anna Capri 57kg 11.25L 0:03.
10 of 12 TURF  Thu 16Jul20  1200m CLMd Good  CHabib 57 5 9/2 Hot Gossip 60kg 20.75L 0:04.1
GYPSY MAGIC Trainer Tony Nassif Barrier 12
Jockey Tshepiso Matsoele 128.0kg
3 year old b unknown
Sire Querari Dam Fair Enough
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr L Muller FIRST STARTER
Colours Dark green, purple star, purple collar and sleeves, dark green cuffs,
purple cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Thu 5Nov20  1400m Clmd Good T Matsoele 58 12 Twice The Act 58kg L

UPLof VAAL
14
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" F¥] SABRINA FAIRCHILD

3 year old b unknown
Sire Querari Dam Sabrina Fair
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr G D Tooch & Hyperpaint Syndicate (nom: MrJ T P

Colours Red, white epaulettes, red sleeves, striped cap

Race Details Track
30f14 VAAL Thu5Nov20 1400m Clmd Good
12 of 14 VAAL  Thu 6Aug20 1200m CLMd Good

| ] MANDHUKAI

4 year old b unknown

Sire Silvano Dam Heavenly Bay

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Tyrone Zackey

Colours Pink, orange diagonal stripes, striped sleeves, hooped cap

Race Details Track
iJ4PL of VAAL Thu5Nov20 1400m Clmd Good
90f13 VAAL Mon 2Nov20 1700m CLMd

11 0of 11 VAAL Thu 80ct20  1450m CLMd Good
90of 11 VAAL Tue 22Sep20 1200m CLMd Good
40f8 TURF Sat19Sep20 1450m CLMd Good

Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 6
Jockey Phenisile Mongqawa 128.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
P Monggawa 58 6 Twice The Act 58kg L
S Mosia 58 1 11/1 Gypsy Woman 60kg 12.75L 0:21.6
Trainer Tyrone Zackey Barrier 2
Jockey Reserve 1 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 10:0-0-0 12 Mths 9:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
Reserve 60 2 Twice The Act 58kg L
J Syster 58 11 100/1 Pin Up 60kg 21.25L 0:03.
J Syster 58 8 75/1 Only The Brave 58kg L 0:01.6
C Bantam 60 2 100/1 Swiss Bank 58kg 17.00L 0:02.9
S Brown 60 2 50/1 Paschals Samore 58kg 11.00L 0:36.3
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Race 2 All To Come Maiden Plate 1400m :9:55 pm

Prize $6,321. 1st $3,792. 2nd $1,580. 3rd $632. 4th $317.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse

1. Numberninetynine

(SAF)

2. Shadow Creek (SAF)

6. Enrico Cecchetti (SAF)
7. The Time Is Now (SAF)
8. Master Mariner (SAF)

10. Earl (SAF)
11. Indlamu (SAF)

12. Reggae Rocks (SAF)

13. Riccardo (SAF)

14. Uncatchable (SAF)
15. Victor Lazlo (SAF)

Jockey
Hennie Greyling

Luke Ferraris

Devin Habib
M Yeni
Jarryd Penny

Cole Dicken (a3)
Lyle Hewitson
Marco V'Rensburg

Craig Zackey
Jason Gates
Warren Kennedy

18. American Rocket (SAF) Reserve 2

Trainer
Corne Spies

M F De Kock

Mike/adam Azzie
Weiho Marwing
Paul Matchett

Sean Tarry
Sean Tarry

Michael Nicholas
Houdalakis

Dorrie Sham
Paul Peter
Paul Peter

Stephen Moffatt

Last 10
2562585042

xs0245s24

x44726
3588258
x53303550s

458
1s3
x88

X6
X
X

x0

Race 2 All To Come Maiden Plate: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Career
7:0-2-0

6:0-2-0

5:0-1-0
6:0-1-0
9:0-0-3

1:0-0-0
1:0-0-1
2:0-0-0

1:0-0-0

0:0-0-0
0:0-0-0

1:0-0-0

Prize
$3,077

$3,151

$1,188
$1,287
$1,721

$0
$503
$0

$0
$0
$0

$0

W%
0%

0%

0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%

0%

0%
0%

0%

P%
29%

33%

20%
17%
33%

0%
100%
0%

0%

0%
0%

0%

Bar Wgt
11 132

5 132
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
2 128
17 128
12 128
SCRATCHED
18 128

1 128

6 128

16 128
10 128

4 128
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

3 128
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NUMBERNINETYNINE Trainer Corne Spies Barrier 11
Jockey Hennie Greyling 132.0kg Prizemoney $3,077
4 year old b unknown , Win Range - W&P% 0-29
Sire Bold Silvano Dam All The Nines
Breeder Unknown N N2, 1. N1
Owners Corne Spies Racing (pty) Ltd & Mrs S Viljoen :a ree[; g 8 S 0 éz hlcllt2'508.2003 0 :stﬂUORO&O(JOl 0 ﬁnd UpO.Z(.)OOlOO
Colours Blue, hot pink diamond hoop, hot pink sleeves, checked cap JmI(‘ ‘ 1_0_1 0 DO(: 0 0‘ 0_ 0_ To k-5_0 _2 0 Te;/‘g . 0_0 _0 0
ockey 1:0-1- ist 0:0-0- rack 5:0-2- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f4  VAAL Thu5Nov20 1400m Cimd Good  H Greyling 60 11 Indlamu 58kg L
6of 11 TURF Thu18Jun20 1160m CLMdNHF Good M Thackeray 60 6 11/4 Golden Duke 60kg 4.25L 0:00.
20f12 VAAL Mon 8Jun20 1200m CLMd Good M Thackeray 60 3 12/1 Holy Man 60kg 1.75L 0:30.2
80of16 VAAL Tue17Mar20 1400m CLMd Good  CZackey 60 14  6/1 Travelin Man 60kg 12.75L
12 of 16 TURF  Sat 28Dec19 2001m CLMd Good R Simons 58 7 15/8 Magic Vision 58kg 15.75L 0:16.
- Trainer M F De Kock Barrier 5
L] i n SHADOW CREEK Jockey Luke Ferraris 132.0kg Prizemoney $3,151
4 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Sire Captain Al Dam Mount Carmel
Breeder Unknown N N1, N N1
Owners Messrs M F De Kock, L M Nestadt & J R Van Der Lind :a ree[; g 8 S 0 22 Nc||t2_505'2001 0 :SLUOROZ'OOS 0 ﬁnd UpO.Z(.)OOlOO
Colours Royal blue and yellow quartered, halved sleeves, yellow cap, blue peak JmI(‘ ‘ 3_ 0_1 0 DO(: 0 0‘ 0_ 0_ To \ '2_0 _O 0 Te;/‘g . 0_0 _0 0
ockey 3:0-1- ist 0:0-0- rack 2:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Nov20 1400m Cimd Good L Ferraris 60 5 Indlamu 58kg L
12
11 0f 13 VAAL  Mon 17Aug20 1600m CLMdHcp Good L Ferraris 60 4 21/20 El Romiachi 59kg 10.00L 0:06.3
20f14 TURF  Thu23Jul20 1600m CLHcp Good L Ferraris 60 3  7/4Riga D'Ora 59g 0.75L 0:06.5
40f11 TURF  Thu 18Jun20 1600m CLMd Good  CMurray 60 16  7/2 Trend Master 60kg 2.75L 0:03.7
50f12 VAAL Tue2Jun20  1450m CLMd Good  CMurray 60 14  6/1 Bergerac 60kg 3.25L 0:02.7
@ n EN Rlco CECCHETTI Trainer Mike/adam Azzie Barrier 2
‘ ‘ Jockey Devin Habib 128.0kg Prizemoney $1,188
3 year old b unknown , Win Range - W&P% 0-20
Sire Greys Inn Dam Ninette De Valois
g;‘jﬁgfs’hﬂ?'é“‘h’/l"mﬁs Career 5:0-1-0 12 Mths 6:0-1-0 1stUp1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Colours Salmon, black spots, salmon sleeves, spotted cap j'":(‘ 003%2 0 g"‘:% %:00'10'0 _?_Oft I(()(())(;)(;)O ?eka/‘g’ ?:(())60600
ockey 3:0-1- ist 0:0-0- rack 0:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Nov20 1400m Cimd Good D Habib 58 2 Indlamu 58kg L
12
40f10 TURF Sat30ct20  1600m CLMd Good M V'rensburg 58 8 20/1 Man Of Property 58kg 12.25L 0:01.8
40f10 TURF Sat12Sep20 1600m CLMd Good L Ferraris 57 4 9/1 Back To Black 57kg 3.25L 0:02.1
70f11 TURF  Sun30Aug20 1600m CLMd Good L Hewitson 57 11  3/1 Elusive Swann 57kg 8.75L 0:06.2
20f12 TURF Sat8Aug20  1600m CLMd Good D Habib 60 10 10/1 Syds Liason 60kg 1.25L 0:01.7
@r @, . Trainer Weiho Marwing Barrier 17
bi*i& [}l THE TIME IS NOW Jockey M Yeni 128.0kg Prizemoney $1,287
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-17
Sire Time Thief Dam Dontknowhy
grv‘;ﬁgfsfl\ljl?'g‘g\wlgng Career 60-1-0 12 Mths 70-1-1  1stUp1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours White, gold stars, white sleeves, blue seams, collar and cuffs, white cap, Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 6:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
blue peak Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
3of4 VAAL Thu5Nov20 1400m Cimd Good M Yeni 58 17 Indlamu 58kg L
50f14 TURF Sat240ct20 1450m CLMd Good T Godden 58 16  75/1 Purple Panther 58kg 6.25L 0:02.9
80of 10 TURF Sat5Sep20  1600m CLMd Good G lerena 60 8  6/1 Ancient Rome 60kg 6.75L 0:09.9
80f13 TURF  Sun2Aug20 1600m CLMd Good  CMurray 57 14 5/1 Duke Of Gold 60kg 8.00L 0:03.8
20f14 TURF  Thu 16Jul20 1600m CLMd Good R Danielson 60 13 10/1 Maxiumus 60kg 2.00L 0:02.7
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EJ MASTER MARINER

3 year old b unknown

Sire Master Of My Fate Dam Pacific Gem

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr F Bronkhorst

Colours Turquoise, white stars, red collar and sleeves, white stars, turquoise cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
llJZPL of VAAL Thu5Nov20 1400m Clmd Good  J Penny
50f14 TURF Sat240ct20 1800m CLMd Good M Yeni
30f13 TURF Sat100ct20 1600m CLMd Good M Yeni
30f10 TURF Sat19Sep20 1450m CLMd Good M Yeni
10 of 15 VAAL  Thu 10Sep20 1800m CLMd Good M Yeni

o1 EJEARL

Colours Yellow, fuchsia stripe, halved sleeves, yellow cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
4of4  VAAL Thu5Nov20 1400m Clmd Good  C Dicken
8of11 TURF  Thu 18Jun20 1400m CL Good  Tluglall

3 year old b unknown

Sire Duke Of Marmalade Dam Escondida

Breeder Unknown

Owners Sean Tarry Racing (pty) Ltd & Messrs Jarryd Lahoud

3 year old b unknown
Sire Pomodoro Dam Victory Dance
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Paul Matchett Barrier 12
Jockey Jarryd Penny 128.0kg Prizemoney $1,721
Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Career 9:0-0-3 12 Mths 10:0-0-3 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-0-3 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58 12 Indlamu 58kg L
57 4 17/2 Sea Ways 57kg 3.75L 0:02.7
58 5  4/1 Baymax 58kg 1.50L 0:04.1
57 2 33/10 Take On Me 57kg 3.75L 0:135
56 15 33/10 Custom Made 60kg 12.50L 0:04.1
Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 18
Jockey Cole Dicken 128.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0 ~ 2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58 18 Indlamu 58kg L
5 11 55/10|}(/)|5:s1ster Of Disquise 60kg 14.75L
Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 1
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 128.0kg Prizemoney $503

Win Range 1400m W&P% 0-100

. Career 1:.0-0-1 12 Mths 221-0-1 1stUp 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Ouners Mr C J Hvan Niekerk Firm00-0-0  Good 10-0-1  Soft0:0-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap irm O:L-0- ood LU-U- Tt U:U-L- eavy U4-U-
Jockey 221-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
lof4 VAAL Thu5Nov20 1400m Clmd Good L Hewitson 58 1  $2.6 Indlamu 58kg L
3of11 TURF Thu 18Jun20 1160m CLMdNHF Good L Hewitson 57 11 16/1 Golden Duke 60kg 2.00L 0:00.
W i . Trainer Michael Nicholas Houdalakis Barrier 6
M 12 REGGAE ROCKS Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 128.0kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Rock Of Gibraltar Dam No Woman No Kry J ’
Breeder Unknown 0. L. N ).
Owners Messrs L E Starkey, Lucky Houdalakis, J A Human & Ea ree(; g 8 8 0 22 I\fltlz1.503(.)000 0 ;s:ctuopolgg 0 flnd UpO.l(.)OOOOO
Colours White and lilac quartered diagonally,turquoise sleeves,turquoise and lilac " " V-2~ ood £L-U- ort U:v-u- eavy UL-L-
qtd cap, white peak Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Nov20 1400m Clmd Good M V'rensburg 58 6 Indlamu 58kg L
12
8of 11 VAAL Tue 22Sep20 1200m CLMd Good  C Zackey 58 3 6/1 Bangor Night 60kg 7.50L 0:07.2
8of14 VAAL Thu 13Aug20 1200m CLMd Good  CBantam 60 15 25/1 Money Fighter 60kg 5.25L 0:05.1
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Y . Trainer Dorrie Sham Barrier 16
,m\l 13 RICCARDO Jockey Craig Zackey 128.0kg Prizemoney $0
~ 3yearold b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Mambo In Seattle Dam Yourethetops
Breeder Unknown 0. L. N ).
Owners Mrs D A Sham, Mr M D Sham & Mr & Mrs C R Stonebrid E.a'eeor_ 38 8 0 éz Nc||tr1|'soz(.)000 0 ;Stﬂuo"_olgg 0 ﬁ“d UPO(_)(')OOOOO
Colours Red, gold chevron, halved sleeves, quartered cap irm Y:U-U- 00d 1.U-U- Oft V.U~ eavy V.U-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Nov20 1400m Clmd Good  C Zackey 58 16 Indlamu 58kg L
12
60of13 VAAL Thu150ct20 1450m CLMd Good R Danielson 60 10 55/1 Harlequin Jack 60kg 6.25L 0:13.3
UNCATC HABLE Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 10
Jockey Jason Gates 128.0kg
3 year old b unknown
Sire Elusive Fort Dam Angie
Breeder Unknown
Owners Messrs J T Peter, J F & L M F Wernars FIRST STARTER
Colours Purple, white seams, purple cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Nov20 1400m Cimd Good ) Gates 58 10 Indlamu 58kg L
12
q-d VICTOR LAZI.O Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 4
Ml Jockey Warren Kennedy 128.0kg
3 year old b unknown
Sire Judpot Dam Tale Of Love
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr G D Tooch & Hyperpaint Syndicate (nom: Mr J TP FIRST STARTER
Colours Black, dayglo yellow hoop, armbands and cap, black peak
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Nov20 1400m Clmd Good W Kennedy 58 4 Indlamu 58kg L
12
[ AM ERICAN ROCKET Trainer Stephen Moffatt Barrier 3
Jockey Reserve 2 128.0kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old ch unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Act Of War Dam Music Affair
g;‘jﬁgfsfl\t/’lfr";\“g"gpp Career 10-0-0 12 Mths 20-0-0  1stUp1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Colours Brown, beige shamrock, brown sleeves, beige cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Nov20 1400m Cimd Good  Reserve 58 3 Indlamu 58kg L
12
13 of 14 VAAL  Thu 10Sep20 1000m CLMd Good  J Gates 58 9 55/1 Full Velocity 55kg 15.50L 0:05.5
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Race 3 Racing Association Maiden Plate 1400m

Prize $6,321. 1st $3,792. 2nd $1,580. 3rd $632. 4th $317.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. Jet Cat (SAF)
2. Ash (SAF)
3. Ball Rolling (SAF)
4. Dynavision (SAF)
5. Magokoro (SAF)

6. Bold Resolve (SAF)

7. Jacalac (SAF)

8. Believeinthefuture (SAF)

9. Dark Vision (SAF)

10. Midnight Caller (SAF)

12. Pin Drop (SAF)

13. Sendforgold (SAF)
14. Spartan Warrior (SAF)

15. Stone Cold (SAF)

17. Cyclops Jack (SAF)

18. Just Smile (SAF)

Race 3 Racing Association Maiden Plate: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Jockey

Jeffery Syster (ab)
S Brown

N Qaule

Hennie Greyling
Calvin Habib

S Khumalo

P Strydom

G Lerena

Lyle Hewitson
Marco V'Rensburg

Warren Kennedy
Brian Nyawo
Deon Sampson
Diego De Gouveia

Reserve 1
Reserve 2

Trainer
Heinrich Westhuizen
D Gray St John
Paul Peter
Brett Webber

D Gray St John
M F De Kock
Corne Spies
Johan J Vuuren
Sean Tarry
Weiho Marwing

Paul Peter

Alec Laird
Corne Spies
Candice Dawson

Ashley Fortune
Tony Nassif

Last 10
3262475590
x5368950
x95

X

X

x2532
xs742005
x438
x4s78
155

x4
xs4

Xs5s6

x9
xs0

Career
9:0-2-0
7.0-0-1
2:0-0-0
0:0-0-0
0:0-0-0
4:0-2-1
6:0-1-0
3:0-0-1
3:0-0-0
2:0-0-0

1:0-0-0
1:0-0-0
0:0-0-0
2:0-0-0

1:0-0-0
1:0-0-0

Prize
$3,065
$637
$0

$0

$0
$3,250
$1,180
$628
$0

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0

W%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%

P% Bar Wgt
2% 12 132
14% 13 132

0% 7 132

0% 1 132

0% 10 132
5% 8 128
17% 4 128
33% 15 128

0% 5 128

0% 11 128

SCRATCHED

0% 2 128

0% 14 128

0% 6 128

0% 16 128

SCRATCHED

0% 18 128

0% 9 128
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" Y JET CAT

5 year old ch unknown
Sire Trippi Dam Tigress
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Heinrich Westhuizen Barrier 12
Jockey Jeffery Syster 132.0kg Prizemoney $3,065
Win Range - W&P% 0-22

. Career 9:0-2-0 12 Mths 10:0-2-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Owners Mrs W Van Der Westhuizen Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-2-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 H 0:0-0-0
Colours Midnight blue, silver diamond, midnight blue sleeves, silver cap irm U:U-U- ?o en oft UU-U- eavy UU-U-
Jockey 3:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 9:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f16 VAAL Thu5Nov20 1400m Cimd Good  J Syster 60 12 Midnight Caller 58kg L
20f11 VAAL Thu220ct20 1200m CLMd Good  J Syster 60 10 13/2 Al Aasy 59kg 1.25L 0:03.5
60f11 VAAL Thu1Oct20 1000m CLHcp Good P Mxoli 53 1  6/1 Alex The Great 52kg 5.25L 0:12.1
20f10 VAAL Tue 1Sep20 1000m CLMd Good G Lerena 60 8 11/2 Phinda Mzala 55kg 2.25L 0:01.7
40f12 VAAL Thu6Aug20 1200m CLMd Good  J Syster 60 12  45/1 MK's Pride 58kg 4.25L 0:17.6
.%o ga n ASH Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 13
500 Jockey S Brown 132.0kg Prizemoney $637
4 year old gr unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-14
Sire Sarge Dam Hell's Fire J
Breeder Unknown Ny L. N ).
retons Bumonor uipiste mewon
Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap i Li0-4- 00d /L-0- Oft Uiv-4- eavy U0
Jockey 5:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Nov20 1400m Clmd Good S Brown 60 13 Midnight Caller 58kg L
16
50f11 VAAL Thu 220ct20 1200m CLMd Good L Hewitson 60 3 10/1 Al Aasy 59%g 6.25L 0:03.5
30f8 TURF Sat19Sep20 1450m CLMd Good S Khumalo 60 4 15/2 The Kop 57kg 3.50L 0:04.8
60f12 VAAL Tue 25Aug20 1450m CLMd Good S Brown 60 1 25/10%i2rr61methegoahead 57kg 4.00L
80f12 VAAL Mon 17Aug20 1000m CLMd Good S Brown 60 10 40/1 Kwite A Trip 58kg 7.25L 0023
/ © Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 7
,"n\3 n BALL ROLLING Jockey N Qaule 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
- ~ 4year old b unknown Win Ranae - W&P% 0-0
Sire Curved Ball Dam Her Ladyship ’
Breeder Unknown 0-0- 0.0 0-0- -0-0-
Ouners Mr H C N Da Costa E‘a reeor-g 8 8 : :;2 “fltg-sogbgog ’ ;Stftuop-olgg : flnd Up0.1(.)00000
Colours Black, silver diamond, pink sleeves, silver cap, black peak irm 9:0-0- ?0 YT oft U:v-u- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Nov20 1400m Cimd Good N Qaule 60 7 Midnight Caller 58kg L
16
90f12 TURF Sat170ct20 1600m CLMd Good N Qaule 60 8 66/1 Quattro Passi 60kg 11.50L 0:11.7
50f11 VAAL Thu1Oct20 1200m CLMd Good N Qaule 60 1 50/10%?e Way Or Another 59%g 14.50L

4. [ DYNAVISION

4 year old b unknown

Sire Visionaire Dam Footsteps

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr M S Moosa

Colours Royal blue, pink crossed sashes, turquoise sleeves, pink cap, turquoise

star
Race Details
UPLof VAAL
16

Track
Good

Jockey
Thu 5Nov20  1400m Cimd

H Greyling

Trainer Brett Webber Barrier 1

Jockey Hennie Greyling 132.0kg

FIRST STARTER

0dds Winner
Midnight Caller 58kg L

Wgt Br. @800 @400

60 1
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0,0 N4 B Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 10
§g° g% MAGOKORO Jockey Calvin Habib 132.0kg
4 year old b unknown
Sire Mogok Dam Speech Time
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr St John D Gray FIRST STARTER
Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Nov20 1400m Clmd Good  CHabib 60 10 Midnight Caller 58kg L
16
n BOI.D RESOLVE Trainer M F De Kock Barrier 8
Jockey S Khumalo 128.0kg Prizemoney $3,250
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-75
Sire Master Of My Fate Dam Queen Of All
Breeder Unknown 0.9. 0.9 0-1- -0-0-
Owners Mrs M Slack & Mr M B Javett Ea ree(; g 8 (2) ! 22 I\Iclltz.sOS.zOlZ ! ;SLUOPolg()l 0 ﬁnd Up0.1600001
Colours Black, orange spot, black sleeves, red armbands and cap irm 0:0-0- ?0 e Ort U:v-u- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Nov20 1400m Clmd Good S Khumalo 58 8 Midnight Caller 58kg L
16
20f13 VAAL Thu150ct20 1450m CLMd Good S Khumalo 60 7 15/8 Harlequin Jack 60kg 0.50L 0:13.3
50f6  VAAL Tue 25Aug20 1600m CL Good  CMurray 57 1  4/5Foreign Field 57kg 2.50L 0:11.5
30f9 TURF Sat25Jul20  1600m CL Good  J Penny 57 9 11/4 Pure South 57kg 2.50L
20f11 TURF  Thu18Jun20 1400m CL Good  J Penny 57 16 55/1ol}(/)lsaster Of Disguise 60kg 5.50L
JACAI.AC Trainer Corne Spies Barrier 4
Jockey P Strydom 128.0kg Prizemoney $1,180
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-17
Sire Oratorio Dam Paradise Square
Breeder Unknown N1, N N N
Owners Corne Spies Racing (pty) Ltd (annine Denkhaus) :a ree(; g 8 (1) 0 22 I\I(Ijtlg-so7.1001 0 ;stﬂuopolé)g 0 ﬁnd UpO-l(.)OOOOO
Colours Scarlet and crimson quartered diagonally, scarlet sleeves and cap irm v:0-0- ?0 T OrtU:v-u- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Nov20 1400m Clmd Good P Strydom 58 4 Midnight Caller 58kg L
16
70f10 VAAL Thu27Aug20 1000m CLMd Good P Strydom 60 10  9/4 Gang Leader 60kg 10.75L 0:05.4
40f14 VAAL Thu13Aug20 1200m CLMd Good P Strydom 60 11  9/4 Money Fighter 60kg 2.25L 0:05.1
20f14 SCOT  Wed 29Jul20 1100m CLMd Good S Randolph 60 10 60/1 Bold Horizon 60kg 0.30L 0:36.2
12 0f 14 TURF  Sat25Jul20  1160m CLNHF Good M Thackeray 57 6 33/1 Forever Mine 57kg 13.75L
i n Trainer Johan J Vuuren Barrier 15
"3’0‘ BELIEVEINTHEFUTURE Jockey G Lerena 128.0kg Prizemoney $628
3 year old b unknown . Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Sire Futura Dam Reason To Believe
Breeder Unknown ). N N N
Owners Messrs J F & L M F Wernars & Mrs T J Wernars Ea ree(; 3 8 8 ! (liZ I\Iclltl;so4(.)010 ! ;Stftuopolg(? 0 ﬁnd UpO.l(.)OOOOI
Colours White, black fleur de lys, red sleeves, black collar and cuffs, black and irm U:.L-0- 0od 2:0-0- Tt UU-L- eavy U4-U-
white striped cap Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Nov20 1400m Clmd Good G Lerena 58 15 Midnight Caller 58kg L
16
40f14 TURF Sat240ct20 1800m CLMd Good G Lerena 57 3 9/2 Sea Ways 57kg 3.25L 0:02.7
30f9 TURF Sat5Sep20  1200m CLMd Good R Simons 60 7 28/1 Second Base 60kg 2.75L 0:08.9
80of9 TURF  Mon 10Aug20 1000m CLMd Good R Simons 58 10  25/1 Marengo 58kg 12.75L
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+ 1 EJ DARK VISION

3 year old b unknown
Sire Visionaire Dam Bardot
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 5
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 128.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Owners Sean Tarry Racing (pty) Ltd Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, fuchsia stripe, halved sleeves, yellow cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Nov20 1400m Clmd Good L Hewitson 58 5 Midnight Caller 58kg L
16
40f11 VAAL Tue 29Sep20 1600m CLMd Good L Hewitson 60 3 7/1Dr Doolittle 60kg 10.00L 0:02.5
70f14 TURF  Sun5Jul20  1600m CLMd Good L Ferraris 56 3 17/4 Kingsley's Heart 56kg 4.50L 1:06.1
8of 12 VAAL Mon 8Jun20 1200m CLMd Good L Hewitson 57 13 15/8 Top Line 60kg 3.50L 0:47.3
MIDNIGHT CAI.I.ER Trainer Weiho Marwing Barrier 11
Jockey Marco V'Rensbhurg 128.0kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old ch unknown Win Range 1400m W&P% 0-0

Sire Twice Over Dam Pulsator
Breeder Unknown

. Career 2:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Owners Mr L & Mrs H Potgieter Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 H 0:0-0-0
Colours Emerald green, spectrum orange band of diamonds and sleeves, green 111 V-U"Y" ?0 YT ortU:v-u- eavy UL-U-
cuffs, spectrum orange cap, green peak Jockey 221-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of16 VAAL Thu5Nov20 1400m Clmd Good M V'renshurg 58 11  $11 Midnight Caller 58kg L
50f12 TURF Sat170ct20 1600m CLMd Good G Lerena 58 3 6/1 Quattro Passi 60kg 4.25L 0:11.7
50f10 TURF Sat100ct20 1200m CLMd Good M V'rensburg 59 10 10/1 Bequest 55kg 4.25L 0:05.3
0 . Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 2
12 PI N DROP Jockey Warren Kennedy 128.0kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Mambo In Seattle Dam Username
Breeder Unknown 0. L. N ).
Owners Hyperpaint Syndicate (nom: Mr J T Peter) :a ree(; (} 8 8 0 22 I\lclltlll'soz(.)OOO 0 ;stﬂuopol.oog 0 ﬁnd Up09600000
Colours Red, white epaulettes, red sleeves, striped cap irm Y:U-U- 00d 1.U-U- Oft V-U-- eavy U.U-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Nov20 1400m Clmd Good W Kennedy 58 2 Midnight Caller 58kg L
16
40f13 VAAL Thu80ct20  1000m CLMd Good D Cooper 59 12 33/1 Hurricane Hedley 60kg 7.75L 0:04.1
SEN DFO RGOLD Trainer Alec Laird Barrier 14
Jockey Brian Nyawo 128.0kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old ch unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Sire Judpot Dam Olympic Sensation
Breeder Unknown

Owners Chrigor Stud (pty) Ltd (nom: Mrs S Hattingh) Ea ree(; g :8-8-0 éz IVCIItII.sOZ(:)OE)O-O ;s:‘tuoi?ol:(?-g 0 ﬁnd UPO(.)(;O(_)O(_)O
Colours Yellow and royal blue checked diamonds, red sleeves and cap, royal blue """ V-V 1" ood LU-U- Tt UU-L- eavy U4-U-
diamond Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Nov20 1400m Clmd Good B Nyawo 58 14 Midnight Caller 58kg L
16
40f14 GREY Sun9Aug20 1400m CLMd Good  J Jacobs 58 2 40/1 Lion's Head 60kg 3.50L 0:01.8
| \ SPARTAN WARRIOR Trainer Corne Spies Barrier 6
= - Jockey Deon Sampson 128.0kg
3 year old b unknown
Sire Captain Of All Dam Jet Set Model
Breeder Unknown
Owners Messrs S Poriazis, W P Benade, A Pawson, X Spies & FIRST STARTER
Colours Blue and white checks, hooped sleeves and cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
20f16 VAAL Thu5Nov20 1400m Cimd Good D Sampson 58 6 Midnight Caller 58kg L
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38 [H stonE coLp

- 3 year old b unknown
Sire Soft Falling Rain Dam She's So Cold
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Candice Dawson
Jockey Diego De Gouveia 128.0kg
Win Range -

Barrier 16
Prizemoney $0
W&P% 0-0

Career 2:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 220-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Quners Mr V/ C Veeramootoo Firm00-0-0  Good 20-0-0  Soft0:0-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Blue, yellow stars, yellow and blue hooped sleeves, yellow collar and cap """ V-V ™Y" ood £L-U- Ort U:v-u- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Nov20 1400m Clmd Good D D Gouveia 58 16 Midnight Caller 58kg L
16
50f9 TURF Sat25Jul20  1600m CL Good D Schwarz 57 7 10/1 Pure South 57kg 4.75L
60f10 VAAL Thu 13Feb20 1000m CL Good P Mxoli 57 8  9/1 Slalom Queen 54kg 10.50L
0 CYCI.OPS JACK Trainer Ashley Fortune Barrier 18
=1 Jockey Reserve 1 128.0kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Wylie Hall Dam Leila's Charger
Breeder Unknown ). N N N
Owners Mrs A B Fortune & Mr A C Fortune Ea ree(; 01 8 8 0 22 I\ZtII-SOZ(.)OOO 0 ;stﬂuorfolé)g 0 ﬁnd Up09600000
Colours Dark green, gold crossed sashes, hooped sleeves, gold cap irm L= ?0 o Tt Uo-L- eavy U4-0-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Nov20 1400m Clmd Good  Reserve 58 18 Midnight Caller 58kg L
16
90f13 VAAL Thu80ct20 1000m CLMd Good T Kamunhuka 59 3 25/10I-(I)k|r1ricane Hedley 60kg 13.25L
mwe 04.
JUST SMILE Trainer Tony Nassif Barrier 9
= Jockey Reserve 2 128.0kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old gr unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Twice Over Dam Kiss Don't Sulk
Breeder Unknown 0. . N ).
Owners Messrs Ashraf Ally & Rashid Pandor Ea ree(; (} 8 8 0 éZ I\fltlll'soz(.)OOO 0 ;stﬂuopol.gg 0 ﬁnd UPO(_)(')OOOOO
Colours Green and gold quartered diagonally, hooped sleeves, green cap, gold "' V0"V ?o YT OrtU:v-u- eavy UL-U-
peak Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Nov20 1400m Clmd Good  Reserve 58 9 Midnight Caller 58kg L
16
12 of 15 TURF  Sat 21Mar20 1160m CLMd Good S Brown 60 7 66/1 Greens 58kg 12.50L 0:02.7
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Race 4 Tab Pays The Full Dividend, No Limits Mr 72 Handicap 1501m

Prize $6,321. 1st $3,792. 2nd $1,580. 3rd $632. 4th $317.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. Funky Music (SAF)
2. Fire Flower (SAF)
3. Norland (SAF)
4. Dogliotti (SAF)
5. Quattro Passi (SAF)
6. Willo'thewisp (SAF)

1. March To Glory (SAF)
8. My Kingdom (SAF)
9. Shortstop (SAF)

11. Whiskytangofoxtrot
(SAF)

12. Back To Black (SAF)
13. Lets Talk (SAF)

14. Miss Khalifa (SAF)
15. Bravo One (SAF)

Jockey

Calvin Habib
Kabelo Matsunyane
Collen Storey
Diego De Gouveia
P Strydom
Wiseman Sphesihle
Njokwe (a9)

C Maujean

G Lerena

Denis Schwarz

M Yeni

Craig Zackey
Lyle Hewitson
Warren Kennedy
Jarryd Penny

16. Opening Gambit (SAF) S Khumalo

Race 4 Tab Pays The Full Dividend, No Limits Mr 72 Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Trainer

Ashley Fortune
M F De Kock
Chris Erasmus
Candice Dawson
Chris Erasmus
Paul Matchett

Barend Daniel Botes
Kobus Roux
Roy Magner

Paul Matchett

Dorrie Sham
D Gray St John
Corne Spies
Dorrie Sham
D Gray St John

Last 10

x146s5

x3145433s3
x509038s21
x3751253s8
1122334435
x5401s435s

x390s90370
2544172055
3241372525

x090s7s441

X6515327s3
x0414

x43033366s
x70143325s
x776079s12

Career
4:1-0-0
7:1-0-4
47:4-10-6
12:1-2-3
12:1-2-3
10:1-1-1

25:2-3-4
12:1-2-0
63:6-9-11

12:1-0-2

8:1-1-2
4:1-0-0
36:3-2-9
19:1-4-3
21:1-2-3

Prize
$3,840
$7,092

$45,274
$7,823
$8,251
$5,799

$17,547
$6,054
$52,718

$7,296

$6,466
$3,776
$23,118
$11,541
$11,487

W%
25%
14%
9%
8%
8%
10%

8%
8%
10%

8%

13%
25%
8%
5%
5%

P%
25%
1%
43%
50%
50%
30%

36%
25%
41%

25%

50%
25%
39%
42%
29%
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/ W . Trainer Ashley Fortune Barrier 14
5 u 1 FU NKY M USIC Jockey Calvin Habib 132.0kg Prizemoney $3,840
3 year old b unknown ‘ , Win Range 1600m W&P% 25-25
Sire Capetown Noir Dam Movingandgrooving
Breeder Unknown 1.0, .0, N ).
Owners Messrs Greg Bortz, M Donelly & A C Fortune :a ree(; g é 8 0 22 NclltZ_S15(')1 OO 0 ;stﬂUOROZ.OOéJ 0 flnd UPO:_[(')OOOOO
Colours Aquamarine, dark grey seams, aquamarine sleeves, dark grey armbands, ' ' V-V " ood &1 ort U:v-u- eavy UL-U-
striped cap Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Nov20 1501m Clhcp Good  CHabib 60 14 Quattro Passi 59%g L
15
1of12 VAAL Thu17Sep20 1600m CLMd Good T Matsoele 57 1 2/1 Funky Music 57kg 0.75L 0:03.
40f14 TURF Sat15Aug20 1400m CLMd Good  C Habib 57 15 40/1 Al Qagaa 57kg 3.75L 0:02.2
60f12 VAAL Thu25Jun20 1600m CLMd Good  CBantam 60 2 7/2 Al Madhar 60kg 5.25L 0:06.1
50f15 TURF Sat2IMar20 1160m CLMd Good  CBantam 60 13  66/1 Greens 58kg 6.25L 0:02.7
n FIRE FLOWER Trainer M F De Kock Barrier 2
Jockey Kabelo Matsunyane 132.0kg Prizemoney $7,092
4 year old b unknown . Win Range 1600m W&P% 14-71
Sire Flower Alley Dam Festival Of Fire
Breeder Unknown Career 71-0-4 12 Mths 81-0-4 1stUp3:0-0-2  2nd Up 21-0-1
Quners Lady C Orreilly Firm0:0-0-0  Good 6:1-0-4  Soft1:0-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Yellow and blue halved horizontally, blue sleeves, black cap irm U:U-U- 000 0.1-U- ort L.U-U- eavy U:U-U-
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 4:1-0-3 Track 2:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-2
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
iJPL of VAAL Thu5Nov20 1501m Clhcp Good  KMatsunyane 60 2 Quattro Passi 59%g L
5
30f14 VAAL Thu220ct20 1600m CLHcp Good  KMatsunyane 59 10  3/1 Fly North 55kg 1.25L 0:06.6
1of13 TURF  Tue 15Sep20 1600m CLMd Good  CMurray 60 1  6/4 Fire Flower 60kg 3.00L 0:02.1
40f12 TURF  Sun 30Aug20 1200m CLMd Good D D Gouveia 60 10 16/1 Zimbaba 58kg 3.25L 0:01.4
40f14 TURF  Tue 24Mar20 1450m CLHcp Soft C Murray 55 3 17/4 Kapama 55kg 3.50L 0:22.2
n NORLAND Trainer Chris Erasmus Barrier 4
Jockey Collen Storey 132.0kg Prizemoney $45,274
6 year old ch unknown o Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 9-43
Sire Noordhoek Flyer Dam Chilly Filly
Breeder Unknown A0 1. 0-0- 0-1-
Owners Red Jack Trading (pty) Ltd :a ree(; g 764010 6 éz N(l:ltt;;iz.gl 62 3 ;StﬂUZPO4.10(§) 0 flnd Up04.1600101
Colours Bright green, blue crossed sashes, bright green sleeves, quartered cap "1 V-0 " 00d fo:4-9- ot 2.0-1- eavy UL-L-
Jockey 7:0-1-0  Dist 23:1-5-5 Track 22:3-4-1  Trk/Dst 11:1-3-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
iJPL of VAAL Thu5Nov20 1501m Clhep Good  CStorey 60 4 Quattro Passi 59kg L
5
110f13 TURF  Thu 3Sep20  1600m CLHcp Good  C Storey 59 10  28/1 Prospector 59kg 12.50L 0:02.6
90f14 VAAL Mon 17Aug20 1600m CLHcp Good  C Storey 58 7 14/105(;[;)5) For Nothing 56kg 10.25L
100f 14 TURF  Sun12Jul20  1600m CLHcp Good D Schwarz 59 3 20/1The It Factor 57k 275L 0187
30f10 TURF  Mon 22Jun20 1450m CLHcp Good D Schwarz 59 6 15/1 Bergerac 58kg 4.00L 0:02.
—’u n DOG LIOTTI Trainer Candice Dawson Barrier 5
H Jockey Diego De Gouveia 131.0kg Prizemoney $7,823
5 year old b unknown Win Range 1450m W&P% 8-50
Sire Pomodoro Dam Justylish
Breeder Unknown a9, a1, ). 1.0
Owners Ralphs Racing (pty) Ltd (nom: Miss K Ralphs) Ea ree(; (} 26102 3 éz Nclltlﬁilz 133 ;Stﬂuﬁggg 2 ﬁnd Upof‘(')loool
Colours White, blue hoop, white sleeves and cap irm Y:U-U- ood 11.1-2- oft 1.U-U- eavy U-U-U-
Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 5:0-0-1 Track 4:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Nov20 1501m Clhep Good D D Gouveia 5 5 Quattro Passi 59kg L
15
30f10 TURF  Thu 24Sep20 1450m CLHcp Good D D Gouveia 55 3 25/1 Ballon D'or 56kg 4.75L 0:09.
70f13 TURF  Thu3Sep20 1600m CLHcp Good G Lerena 58 2 7/2 Prospector 59g 10.25L 0:02.6
1of12 TURF  Sun14Jun20 1450m CLMd Good L Hewitson 60 7  6/5 Dogliotti 60kg 0.50L 0:01.9
20f12 VAAL Tue 2Jun20  1450m CLMd Good D Schwarz 60 16 30/1 Bergerac 60kg 0.30L 0:02.7
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' |3 QUATTRO PASSI

4 year old b unknown

Sire Eightfold Path Dam Quick Delivery
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Barry Marais

Colours Dayglo yellow, dayglo pink cross and sleeves, white cap

Race Details

1of15 VAAL Thu5Nov20 1501m Clhcp
1of12 TURF Sat170ct20 1600m CLMd
20f11 VAAL Thu80ct20 1450m CLMd
20f10 TURF  Sat 19Sep20 1450m CLMd
30f12 TURF  Thu3Sep20 1450m CLMd

I3 wiLLO THEWISP

4 year old b unknown

Sire Black Minnaloushe Dam Vague
Breeder Unknown

Owners MrJ W & Mrs J K Armitage
Colours All red

Race Details

llJSPL of VAAL Thu5Nov20 1501m Clhep
50f8 VAAL Thu1Oct20 1600m CLHcp
40f14 VAAL  Mon 17Aug20 1600m CLHcp

11 of 14 TURF  Sun 12Jul20  1600m CLHcp
1of12 VAAL Tue30Jun20 1501m CLMdHcp

MARCH TO GLORY

5 year old b unknown

Sire Marchfield Dam Ballyboro
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr L M Nestadt
Colours All royal blue

Race Details
UPLof VAAL Thu5Nov20 1501m Clhep

15

30f13 TURF  Sat240ct20 1450m CL

90f11 VAAL Tue 25Aug20 1450m CLHcpNHF
13 0f 13 VAAL  Thu 13Aug20 1600m CLHcp
90f16 VAAL Thu 27Feb20 1400m CLHcp

EJ My KINGDOM

5 year old b unknown

Sire Greys Inn Dam Royal Key
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr R Esterhuizen
Colours green, pink stars

Race Details

20f15 VAAL Thu5Nov20 1501m Clhep
50f6  TURF Sat170ct20 1450m CL
4of6  VAAL Tue 29Sep20 1600m CL
40f10 VAAL Thu 10Sep20 1450m CL

1of1l VAAL Tue 25Aug20 1450m CLMd

Track
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good

Track
Good

Good
Good
Good
Good

Track
Good

Good
Good
Good
Good

Track
Good
Good
Good
Good

Good

Trainer Chris Erasmus Barrier 9
Jockey P Strydom 131.0kg Prizemoney $8,251
Win Range 1501m - 1600m W&P% 8-50

Career 12:1-2-3 12 Mths 13:2-2-3 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-2-3  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:2-2-2  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 8:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
P Strydom 59 9 $21 Quattro Passi 5%g L
P Strydom 60 12  12/1 Quattro Passi 60kg L 0:11.7
P Strydom 60 11  7/1 Secrets Of Maya S8kg 2.00L 0:06.9
P Strydom 60 11  5/2 Take On Me 57kg 2.00L 0:13.5
P Strydom 60 11  25/1 Ice Man Cometh 57kg 4.25L 1:06.9
Trainer Paul Matchett Barrier 7
Jockey Wiseman Sphesihle Njokwe 131.0kg Prizemoney $5,799
Win Range 1501m W&P% 10-30
Career 10:1-1-1 12 Mths 9:1-0-1  1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 6:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
W S Njokwe 59 7 Quattro Passi 59%g L
K Matsunyane 55 2 10/1 Major Return 54kg 6.50L 0:05.

K Matsunyane 57 14  25/1 Stop For Nothing 56kg 3.25L 0:05.9
K Matsunyane 56 8 28/1 The It Factor 57kg 3.50L 0:18.7

L Hewitson 59 8 13/2 Willo'thewisp 59g L 0:05.7
Trainer Barend Daniel Botes Barrier 1
Jockey C Maujean 129.0kg Prizemoney $17,547
Win Range 1600m - 1800m W&P% 8-36

Jockey
C Maujea

C Maujea
C Maujea
R Simons
S Khumal

Jockey

G Lerena
C Maujea
C Maujea
C Maujea

C Storey

Career 25:2-3-4 12 Mths 9:0-0-2 1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:2-3-3  Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 13:1-2-2 Track 10:1-0-3  Trk/Dst 6:1-0-2

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
n 5 1 Quattro Passi 59%g L
n 60 1 30/1 Second Base 60kg 3.25L 0:03.5
n 60 2 16/1 Shortstop 57kg 12.25L 0:03.6

60 1 33/1 Dark Tide 60kg 7.25L 0:03.3

0 58 4 12/1 Lady Of Liberty 57kg 7.00L 0:11.6
Trainer Kobus Roux Barrier 12
Jockey G Lerena 129.0kg Prizemoney $6,054
Win Range 1450m W&P% 8-25

Career 12:1-2-0 12 Mths 11:1-2-0 1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-2-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-1-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 8:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59 12 Quattro Passi 59g L
n 58 6 30/1 Forever Mine 56kg 9.50L 0:01.1
n 57 3 30/1 Tree Tumbo 57kg 3.75L 0:03.
n 60 12 16/10V(\)/2a%/ Of The World 59kg 5.25L

60 2 10/1 My Kingdom 60kg 4.00L 0:06.7
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$3%° [l SHORTSTOP

7 year old b unknown
Sire Rebel King Dam Bella Diva
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs S Mileham, G H Long, H D Long & L C Long
Colours White and red diamonds, checked sleeves, red cap

Race Details Track
3of 15 VAAL Thu5Nov20 1501m Clhcp Good
20f13 TURF Sat240ct20 1450m CL Good
40f9 TURF  Thu 24Sep20 1450m CLHcp Good
1of1l VAAL Tue 25Aug20 1450m CLHcpNHF Good
30f14 TURF Thu23Jul20 1600m CLHcp Good

" FE] WHISKYTANGOFOXTROT

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Silvano Dam Swinging Jet

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs M J Kapnias & A M Kapnias

Colours Dark green, maroon V, dark green and maroon hooped sleeves, dark

green and white striped cap

Race Details Track
UPLof VAAL Thu5Nov20 1501m Clhcp Good
15

12 of 14 VAAL  Thu 220ct20 1600m CLHcp Good
90f9 TURF Thu3Sep20  1600m CLHcp Good
14 of 14 VAAL  Mon 17Aug20 1600m CLHcp Good
70f12 TURF  Sun14Jun20 1501m CLHcpNHF Good

A% [FF] BACK TO BLACK

3 year old b unknown

Sire Querari Dam Black Is Black
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr J E Finlayson

Trainer Roy Magner Barrier 18
Jockey Denis Schwarz 129.0kg Prizemoney $52,718
Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 10-41
Career 63:6-9-11 12 Mths 13:1-4-2 1st Up 3:0-1-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 53:3-8-9  Soft 8:3-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-1-1  Dist 7:1-0-1 Track 34:5-5-3  Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
D Schwarz 59 18 Quattro Passi 59g L
D Schwarz 60 11 15/2 Second Base 60kg 3.25L 0:03.5
R Danielson 54 1  5/1 MK's Pride 56kg 4.75L 0:02.6
D Schwarz 57 1 2/1 Shortstop 57kg 1.25L 0:03.6
R Danielson 58 1 11/4Riga D'Ora 59kg 2.25L 0:06.5
Trainer Paul Matchett Barrier 3
Jockey M Yeni 128.0kg Prizemoney $7,296
Win Range 1400m W&P% 8-25
Career 12:1-0-2 12 Mths 9:1-0-0  1st Up 4:0-0-2  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-0-2  Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-0-0 Track 6:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
M Yeni 58 3 Quattro Passi 59%g L
T Juglall 60 9  9/1 Fly North 55kg 7.75L 0:06.6
M Yeni 52 5 22/1 Trend Master 54kg 7.50L 0:02.2
R Simons 59 8 14/105(}?5) For Nothing 56kg 15.25L
K Matsunyane 55 6/10L§55£ Of The Legend 57kg 5.25L
Trainer Dorrie Sham Barrier 8
Jockey Craig Zackey 127.0kg Prizemoney $6,466

Colours Green, yellow chevron, green sleeves, yellow chevrons, quartered cap

Race Details Track
UPLof VAAL Thu5Nov20 1501m Clhep Good
15
60of 15 VAAL Thu150ct20 1800m CLHcp Good
50f6  VAAL Tue 295ep20 1600m CL Good
1of10 TURF Sat12Sep20 1600m CLMd Good
50f14 TURF Sat25Jul20  1600m CLMd Good
o 1) o &

Aol EE]LETS TALK

3 year old b unknown

Sire Bezrin Dam Speech Time

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr St John D Gray

Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap
Race Details Track
UPLof VAAL Thu5Nov20 1501m Clhep Good
15
10 of 15 VAAL  Thu 150ct20 1800m CLHcp Good
40f12 VAAL Tue29Sep20 1600m CL Good
1of13 TURF  Tue 15Sep20 1450m CLMd Good
40f11 VAAL Tue 25Aug20 1450m CLMd Good

Win Range 1600m W&P% 13-50

Career 8:1-1-2 12 Mths 9:1-1-2  1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-1-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 4:1-1-0 Track 5:0-1-2 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Zackey 58 8 Quattro Passi 59%g L
G Lerena 56 4 7/1 Afraad 55kg 3.50L 0:22.7
C Zackey 54 5 14/1 Tree Tumbo 57kg 4.25L 0:03.
C Zackey 57 1 15/8 Back To Black 57kg L 0:02.1
C Maujean 56 5  8/1Imperial Master 56kg 8.25L
Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 13
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 127.0kg Prizemoney $3,776
Win Range 1450m W&P% 25-25
Career 41-0-0 12 Mths 5:1-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
L Hewitson 58 13 Quattro Passi 59kg L
M Yeni 55 10 33/10 Afraad 55kg 7.25L 0:22.7
C Zackey 58 2 17/4In The Game 54kg 0.75L 0:09.1
C Zackey 60 2 5/1 Lets Talk 60kg 0.25L 0:09.5
C Zackey 57 4 13/2 My Kingdom 60kg 5.50L 0:06.7
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/527 T MISS KHALIFA
a* K
5 year old b unknown
Sire Sail From Seattle Dam Arabian Glamour
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs A Pawson, X Spies & Corne Spies Racing (pty
Colours Yellow, royal blue stars, collar and cuffs, yellow sleeves and cap, royal

blue stars and peak

Race Details Track

iJSPL of VAAL Thu5Nov20 1501m Clhcp Good

40f11 TURF Sat26Sep20 1450m CLHcp Good

30f10 TURF  Tue 15Sep20 1200m CLHcp Good

11 0f 14 VAAL  Thu 13Aug20 1800m CLHcp Good

30f14 SCOT Wed 5Aug20 1200m CLHcp Good
BRAVO ONE

4 year old b unknown

Sire Toreador Dam Keeping Track
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr A L A Crabbia

Colours Black, red maltese cross and sleeves, red cap, black peak

Race Details Track
UPLof VAAL Thu5Nov20 1501m Clhep Good
15
70f10 TURF  Thu 24Sep20 1450m CLHcp Good
12 0f 12 VAAL  Thu 17Sep20 1600m CLHcp Good
1of12 VAAL Thu13Aug20 1600m CLMd Good
40f13 TURF  Sun2Aug20 1600m CLMd Good
o_0 &

OPENING GAMBIT

4 year old gr unknown

Sire Announce Dam Video Games

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr St John D Gray

Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap
Race Details Track
UPLof VAAL Thu5Nov20 1501m Clhep Good
15
70f7 TURF Sat26Sep20 1200m CL Good
70f12 VAAL Thu17Sep20 1600m CLHcp Good
60f10 VAAL Thu 10Sep20 1450m CL Good
10 0of 13 TURF  Thu 3Sep20  1600m CLHcp Good

Trainer Corne Spies Barrier 6
Jockey Warren Kennedy 127.0kg Prizemoney $23,118
Win Range 1000m - 1450m W&P% 8-39
Career 36:3-2-9 12 Mths 17:1-2-7 1stUp 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 32:3-1-9  Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-1-1  Dist 7:0-1-1 Track 14:1-1-4  Trk/Dst 4:0-0-1
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
W Kennedy 58 6 Quattro Passi 59%g L
C Maujean 59 13 12/1 Ululate 59kg 4.00L 0:02.
W Kennedy 60 7  9/4 Golden Spiral 59%g 1.25L 0:04.7
C Maujean 59 10 5/1 Pucker Up S4kg 12.25L 0:08.5
D Dillon 57 9 158 Simgply Scrumptious 61kg 0.25L
0:33.
Trainer Dorrie Sham Barrier 11
Jockey Jarryd Penny 126.0kg Prizemoney $11,541
Win Range 1600m W&P% 5-42
Career 19:1-4-3 12 Mths 16:1-4-3 1st Up 4.0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:1-3-3  Soft 1.0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 6:1-1-1 Track 12:1-3-3  Trk/Dst 4:1-1-1
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
J Penny 57 11 Quattro Passi 59%g L
C Murray 53 2 33/1Ballon D'or 56kg 7.25L 0:09.
C Murray 58 10  4/1 El Romiachi 60kg 8.50L 0:11.3
N Nggwangi 60 2  3/1 Bravo One 60kg 3.50L 0:02.8
R Simons 60 9  8/1 Duke Of Gold 60kg 3.00L 0:03.8
Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 16
Jockey S Khumalo 125.0kg Prizemoney $11,487
Win Range 1400m W&P% 5-29
Career 21:1-2-3 12 Mths 17:1-2-3 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:1-0-1  Soft 4:0-2-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 8:0-2-0 Track 13:1-1-3  Trk/Dst 3:0-1-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
S Khumalo 57 16 Quattro Passi 59kg L
M Yeni 58 5 50/10%2%per Mountain 59kg 27.25L
C Zackey 58 7 331 El Romiachi 60kg 4.25L 0:11.3
S Brown 62 4 30/10\/(\)/2ag1 Of The World 59g 6.25L
M Yeni 50 7 30/1 Préspector 59kg 11.75L 0:02.6
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: 11:45 pm

Race 5 Play Soccer 6, 10 And 13 Mr 71 Handicap 1800m

Prize $6,321. 1st $3,792. 2nd $1,580. 3rd $632. 4th $317.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. Gold Rock (SAF)
2. Tiger's Rock (SAF)
3. Chevron (SAF)

5. Rabia The Rebel (SAF)
6. Afraad (SAF)

7. Custom Made (SAF)
8. The Sash (SAF)

9. Magic Vision (SAF)
10. Manitoba (SAF)

11. Grazinginthegrass
(SAF)

12. Zernez (SAF)
13. In The Game (SAF)

14. Piccadilly Square (SAF)

15. Gonnafly (SAF)

Race 5 Play Soccer 6, 10 And 13 Mr 71 Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Jockey

Luke Ferraris
S Brown

G Lerena

Mpumelelo Mjoka
C Maujean

Calvin Habib
Devin Habib

S Khumalo

Lyle Hewitson
Callan Murray

Craig Zackey
Denis Schwarz
Nathan Klink

Trainer
Sean Tarry
Joey Soma

David Nieuwenhuizen

Brett Webber
Stephen Moffatt
D Gray St John
Mike/adam Azzie
Paul Matchett

D Gray St John
M F De Kock

Corne Spies
Brett Webber
Brett Webber

Philasande Mxoli (a6) Tyrone Zackey

Last 10

x315950514
x946754460
x7429s004s

x927844840
x14007514s
3612895500
x434125046
x324358s07
x00000009s
x3s55

xs9706s5267
1001336597
2006045509
x000790s6s

Career
8:2-0-1
14:1-1-1
14:1-1-2

58:5-5-4
13:2-0-1

9:1-1-0
28:3-3-1
20:1-2-5
45:3-6-6

3:0-0-1

8:1-1-0
57:4-5-3
53:3-6-6
44:2-0-3

Prize
$9,629
$8,971

$10,312

$33,964
$7,558
$5.275
$20,429
$13,146
$34,737
$605

$4,495
$28,849
$31,383
$14,329

W%
25%
1%
7%

9%
15%
11%
11%

5%

1%

0%

13%
7%
6%
5%

P% Bar Wgt
38% 13 132
21% 12 132

29% 8 132

SCRATCHED
24% 9 130
23% 10 129
2% 2 128
25% 14 128
40% 3 127
33% 4 123
3% 7 122
25% 5 121

21% 11 119
28% 15 115
11% 1 115
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GOLD ROCK

4 year old b unknown

Sire Pomodoro Dam Impressive Rock
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr CJ H van Niekerk

Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap

Race Details Track
UPLof VAAL Thu5Nov20 1800m Clhcp Good
14
30f16 VAAL Thu220ct20 1800m CL Good
10of12 VAAL Tue 29Sep20 1600m CL Good
90of11 VAAL Thu4Jun20 1600m CLHcpNHF Good
10 of 11 VAAL Tue 18Feb20 1600m CL Good
1

3 TIGER'S ROCK

4 year old b unknown

Sire Rock Of Gibraltar Dam My Claire

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs D Chinsammy & E Naicker

Colours Red, black epaulettes and cap
Race Details Track
UPLof VAAL Thu5Nov20 1800m Clhcp Good
14
90f15 VAAL Thu150ct20 1800m CLHcp Good
40f8 VAAL ThulOct20 1600m CLHcp Good
60f13 VAAL Thu 17Sep20 1600m CLHcp Good
70f12 TURF  Thu 20Aug20 1450m CLHcpNHF Good

5 year old b unknown
Sire Master Of My Fate Dam Dancette
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr D J & Mrs H M R Nieuwenhuizen
Colours Black, black sleeves, white stars, black cap, white star

Race Details Track
ZLlJAE,L of VAAL Thu5Nov20 1800m Clhcp Good
70f14 VAAL Thu1lOct20 1800m CL Good
40f8 TURF Sat19Sep20 1800m CLHcp Good
20f16 VAAL Tue1Sep20  1800m CL Good
90f10 VAAL Thu 13Aug20 2001m CLHcp Good

N4’ B RABIA THE REBEL

6 year old b unknown

Sire Rebel King Dam Idle Thought
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr M S Moosa

Colours Royal blue, pink crossed sashes, turquoise sleeves, pink cap, turquoise

star

Race Details Track
lljsz of VAAL Thu5Nov20 1800m Clhcp Good
90f16 VAAL Thu220ct20 2001m CLHcp Good
20f15 VAAL Thu150ct20 1800m CLHcp Good
70f9 TURF  Thu 24Sep20 2001m CLHcp Good
80f8 TURF Sat12Sep20 1800m CLHcp Good

Barrier 13
Prizemoney $9,629
W&P% 25-38

Trainer Sean Tarry
Jockey Luke Ferraris 132.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 1600m

Career 8:2-0-1 12 Mths 9:2-0-1 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:2-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:2-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
L Ferraris 60 13 In The Game 54kg L
L Ferraris 60 1 11/2 Lord Melbourne 62kg 1.25L 0:03.9
L Ferraris 60 10 20/1In The Game 54kg L 0:09.1
K Matsunyane 58 1 22/1 True Words 59g 11.25L 0:05.5
C Murray 52 3 40/1 Seven Patriots 52kg 7.25L 0:23.
Trainer Joey Soma Barrier 12
Jockey S Brown 132.0kg Prizemoney $8,971
Win Range 1600m W&P% 7-21
Career 14:1-1-1 12 Mths 10:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:1-1-1  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 6:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
S Brown 60 12 In The Game 54kg L
R Danielson 60 12 16/1 Afraad 55kg 6.75L 0:22.7
K Strydom 57 7  6/1 Major Return 54kg 2.25L 0:05.
M Yeni 54 6 10/1 Etched In Blue 55kg 4.75L 0:08.2
S Khumalo 55 5 10/1 Creation 57kg 8.25L 0:11.7
Trainer David Nieuwenhuizen Barrier 8
Jockey G Lerena 132.0kg Prizemoney $10,312
Win Range 1600m W&P% 7-29
Career 14:1-1-2 12 Mths 7:0-1-0  1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:1-1-2  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 4:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
G Lerena 60 8 In The Game 54kg L
P Strydom 62 11  8/1 Sun Giant 56kg 4.25L 0:03.
C Maujean 55 2 17/2 Category Four 58kg 6.75L 0:02.2
C Maujean 62 10  50/1 Pink 54kg 2.00L 0:22.6
N Klink 54 13 40/1 Tyrus Express 54kg 15.25L 0:03.6
Trainer Brett Webber Barrier 9
Jockey Mpumelelo Mjoka 130.0kg Prizemoney $33,964
Win Range 1400m - 2001m W&P% 9-24
Career 58:5-5-4 12 Mths 18:0-3-1 1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 53:5-5-4  Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 17:2-2-1 Track 32:4-4-4  Trk/Dst 8:1-1-1
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
M Mjoka 5 9 In The Game 54kg L
K Brewer 53 9 15/1 Kokeshi 54kg 5.50L 0:03.
M Mjoka 59 11  40/1 Afraad 55kg 1.00L 0:22.7
P Strydom 55 8 14/1 Smoking Hot 59kg 4.50L 0:06.2
M Mjoka 55 7 10/1 Jacko Boy 58kg 8.75L 0:06.5
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K3 AFRAAD

4 year old b unknown
Sire Dynasty Dam Variety
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs A J De Matos, P G A Labuschagne, P J, N, R

Colours Yellow, black seams, black cap, yellow spots

Race Details Track
l1J4PL of VAAL Thu5Nov20 1800m Clhcp Good
1of15 VAAL Thu150ct20 1800m CLHcp Good
40f12 VAAL Thu 17Sep20 1600m CLHcp Good
16 of 16 VAAL  Tue 1Sep20  1800m CL Good
14 of 14 TURF  Sun 2Aug20 2001m CLHcp Good
[elge] &

CUSTOM MADE

4 year old b unknown

Sire Modus Vivendi Dam Emperor's Dance

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr St John D Gray

Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap
Race Details Track
3of 14 VAAL Thu5Nov20 1800m Clhcp Good
6of 14 VAAL Tue 22Sep20 2400m CLHcp Good
1of15 VAAL Thu 10Sep20 1800m CLMd Good
20f11 VAAL Tue1Sep20  1800m CLMdHcp Good
80f13 VAAL Mon 17Aug20 1600m CLMdHcp Good

B’ Bl THE sAsH

5 year old ch unknown

Sire Brave Tin Soldier Dam Ardara

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr S M Leahy

Colours Red, Black Hoops, White Sleeves, Black Cuffs, Red Cap

Race Details Track
UPLof VAAL Thu5Nov20 1800m Clhcp Good
14

40f16 VAAL Thu220ct20 2001m CLHcp Good
30f14 VAAL Tue 22Sep20 2001m CLHcp Good
40f14 TURF  Thu3Sep20 2601m CLHcpNHF Good
1of14 TURF Sat8Aug20  2400m CLHcp Good

" [E] MAGIC vISION

4 year old b unknown

Sire Visionaire Dam Little Miss Magic
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs M J Kapnias & A M Kapnias

Colours Dark green, maroon V, dark green and maroon hooped sleeves, dark

green and white striped cap

Race Details Track

iJPL of VAAL Thu5Nov20 1800m Clhcp Good
4

30f9 TURF Sat240ct20 2001m CL Good

20f15 VAAL Thu 17Sep20 2001m CLHcp Good

40f12 VAAL Tue 25Aug20 2001m CLHcp Good

30f14 TURF  Sun2Aug20 2001m CLHcp Good

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $7,558
W&P% 15-23

Trainer Stephen Moffatt
Jockey C Maujean 129.0kg
Win Range 1800m - 2001m

Career 13:2-0-1 12 Mths 12:2-0-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:2-0-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 6:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Maujean 59 10 In The Game 54kg L
D Schwarz 55 13 14/1 Afraad 55kg 1.00L 0:22.7
C Maujean 57 11  50/1 El Romiachi 60kg 1.25L 0:11.3
B Nyawo 60 8 40/1 Pink 54kg 11.25L 0:22.6
C Bantam 59 10 17/2 Barak 59kg 34.50L 0:03.8
Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 2
Jockey Calvin Habib 128.0kg Prizemoney $5,275
Win Range 1800m W&P% 11-22
Career 9:1-1-0 12 Mths 10:1-1-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 9:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
C Habib 58 2 In The Game 54kg L
L Hewitson 57 3 12/1Kings Cup 53kg 9.25L 0:19.6
A Domeyer 60 3 7/1 Custom Made 60kg 3.00L 0:04.1
M Yeni 52 5 15/2 Turf Master 57kg 0.30L 0:08.3
C Bantam 52 11  80/1 El Romiachi 59kg 5.25L 0:06.3
Trainer Mike/adam Azzie Barrier 14
Jockey Devin Habib 128.0kg Prizemoney $20,429
Win Range 1600m - 2400m W&P% 11-25
Career 28:3-3-1 12 Mths 10:1-1-1 1stUp 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 5:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 27:3-3-1  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 4:0-0-1 Track 13:1-1-1  Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
D Habib 58 14 In The Game 54kg L
J Gates 55 2 8/1 Kokeshi 54kg 2.25L 0:03.
M V'rensburg 59 9 11/2 Western Dance 57kg 1.75L 0:12.6
L Hewitson 58 14 8/10I315§té0n My Passion 54kg 6.50L
D Habib 5, 2 11/1 Thé Sash 55kg 1.25L 0:09.6
Trainer Paul Matchett Barrier 3
Jockey S Khumalo 127.0kg Prizemoney $13,146
Win Range 2001m W&P% 5-40
Career 20:1-2-5 12 Mths 13:1-2-2 1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:1-2-5  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 9:1-1-2 Track 7:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 3:0-1-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
S Khumalo 58 3 In The Game 54kg L
M Yeni 50 4 13/2 Flash Burn 60kg 1.50L 0:10.4
S Khumalo 57 13 9/2 Shabba Ranks 49kg 2.50L 0:26.4
J Syster 50 7 7/10%1‘3ri4can Adventure 59kg 6.25L
J Syster 5 4 /1 Barak 59kg 2.00L 0:03.8
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(o] &
MANITOBA
6 year old b unknown
Sire Kildonan Dam Painter's Dream
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr St John D Gray
Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap

Race Details
UPLof VAAL
14

10 of 15 VAAL
12 of 13 TURF
13 of 13 TURF
13 of 13 VAAL

Thu 5Nov20

Thu 17Sep20
Thu 3Sep20
Sat 8Aug20
Tue 21Jul20

1800m Clhcp

2001m CLHcp
1600m CLHcp
1600m CLNHF
1600m CLHcp

Track
Good

Good
Good
Good
Good

@@f 5] GRAZINGINTHEGRASS

3 year old ch unknown
Sire Philanthropist Dam Candy Singer
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr & Mrs W V Rippon, Mr A & Mrs R Chadha, Mrs N P
Colours Light blue, lilac star, light blue sleeves, lilac stars, light blue cap, lilac star

Race Details
UPLof VAAL

14

3of 14 TURF

50f10 TURF
TURF

50f11

Thu 5Nov20  1800m Clhcp

1800m CLMd
1450m CL
1400m CL

Sat 240ct20
Sun 12Jul20
Thu 18Jun20

ZERNEZ

3 year old b unknown

Sire Flower Alley Dam Biasca
Breeder Unknown

Owners Corne Spies Racing (pty) Ltd

Track
Good

Good
Good
Good

Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 4
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 123.0kg Prizemoney $34,737
Win Range 1160m - 1800m W&P% 7-33
Career 45:3-6-6 12 Mths 9:0-0-0  1st Up 4:.0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 39:3-6-4  Soft 6:0-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 28:2-5-5  Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
L Hewitson 5 4 In The Game 54kg L
S Brown 57 1 40/1 Shabba Ranks 49kg 19.00L 0:26.4
S Brown 57 5 50/1 Prospector 59kg 15.25L 0:02.6
D Habib 62 14  55/1 Category Four 62kg 13.75L 0:09.2
T Juglall 52 16 100/10I§8(3p2ressfromtheus 55kg 17.75L
Trainer M F De Kock Barrier 7
Jockey Callan Murray 122.0kg Prizemoney $605
Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Career 3:0-0-1 12 Mths 4:0-0-1 1stUp 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Murray 55 7 In The Game 54kg L
M V'rensburg 57 10 15/8 Sea Ways 57kg 2.50L 0:02.7
M V'rensburg 57 9 10/1 Nourbese 57kg 4.25L 0:01.9
M V'rensburg 57 8 22/10|}(/)Isalster Of Disguise 60kg 7.75L
Trainer Corne Spies Barrier 5
Jockey Craig Zackey 121.0kg Prizemoney $4,495

Colours Scarlet and crimson quartered diagonally, scarlet sleeves and cap

Race Details
UPLof VAAL
14

90of13 TURF

70f11 TURF
10 of 12 TURF
60f12 TURF

Thu 5Nov20  1800m Clhcp

1600m CL
1450m CL
1400m CL
1100m CL

Sat 25Jul20
Sun 12Jul20
Thu 18Jun20
Sat 6Jun20

N4 E]IN THE GAME

6 year old b unknown

Sire Windrush Dam Fair Game

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr M S Moosa & Mrs B | D'oliviera

Track
Good

Good
Good
Good
Good

Colours Royal blue, pink crossed sashes, turquoise sleeves, pink cap, turquoise

star
Race Details
1of14 VAAL
11 of 14 VAAL
12 of 15 VAAL
1of12 VAAL
30f12 VAAL

Thu 5Nov20  1800m Clhcp
Thu 220ct20  1600m CLHcp
Thu 150¢t20  1600m CL
Tue 29Sep20 1600m CL
Thu 17Sep20 1600m CLHcp

Track
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good

Win Range 1000m

W&P% 13-25

Career 8:1-1-0 12 Mths 9:1-1-0  1st Up 2.1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
C Zackey 5 5 In The Game 54kg L
M Thackeray 58 3 66/1 Anything Goes 60kg 12.75L
S Brown 60 9 60/1 Entente 57kg 5.75L 0:09.
S Brown 60 16 45/1 Anything Goes 60kg 9.25L 0:03.6
S Brown 60 12  28/1 War Of Athena 57kg 5.50L 0:22.2
Trainer Brett Webber Barrier 11
Jockey Denis Schwarz 119.0kg Prizemoney $28,849
Win Range 1200m - 1800m W&P% 7-21
Career 57:4-5-3 12 Mths 19:2-1-2 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 51:4-3-2  Soft 6:0-2-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:2-0-1  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 42:4-4-2  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
D Schwarz 54 11 $28.7 In The Game 54kg L
J Mphanya 54 13 16/1 Fly North 55kg 6.75L 0:06.6
D Schwarz 54 10  13/1 Whipping Boy 58kg 7.25L 0:06.
D Schwarz 54 4 13/2 Gold Rock 60kg L 0:09.1
M Yeni 52 12 9/2 El Romiachi 60kg 1.25L 0:11.3
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- PICCAD".I.Y SQUARE Trainer Brett Webber Barrier 15
/\ Jockey Nathan Klink 115.0kg Prizemoney $31,383
6 year old b unknown Win Range 1600m - 1800m W&P% 6-28
Sire Antonius Pius Dam Sashay
Breeder Unknown Career 53:3-6-6 12 Mths 16:0-1-2 1stUp5:0-1-1  2nd Up 5:0-1-0
Quers Mr M 5 Moosa Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 483-6-5  Soft5:0-0-1  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Royal blue, pink crossed sashes, turquoise sleeves, pink cap, turquoise "1 V-V V" 000 40.3-b- ot 5:0-0- eavy UL-L-
star Jockey 6:0-1-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 30:2-0-5  Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f14 VAAL Thu5Nov20 1800m Clhcp Good N Klink 52 15 In The Game 54kg L
13 0f 16 VAAL  Thu 220ct20 2001m CLHcp Good MHZuma 48 15  25/1 Kokeshi 54kg 7.75L 0:03.
12 of 12 VAAL  Tue 29Sep20 1600m CL Good M Yeni 51 13 20/1 In The Game 54kg 13.50L 0:09.1
60of 10 TURF  Sat19Sep20 1600m CLHcp Good N Klink 53 9 16/1 Sacred Lotus 57kg 4.50L 0:03.5
10 of 15 VAAL  Tue 1Sep20  1600m CLHcpNHF Good N Klink 57 9  8/1 Curvation 60kg 6.75L 0:04.6
GONNAFLY Trainer Tyrone Zackey Barrier 1
Jockey Philasande Mxoli 115.0kg Prizemoney $14,329
6 year old ch unknown . Win Range 1400m - 1501m W&P% 5-11
Sire Crusade Dam Ruby Eaglechild
Breeder Unknown (). -\ 1.0 0-()-
e M5 s ks Greer 4203 1IMIS9000. LSt UpTLOD i Up 501
Colours Turquoise blue, cerise epaulettes and sleeves, turquoise blue armband, irm U:0-0- oo i oft 5.1-0- eavy UU-U-
cerise cap Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 23:2-0-3  Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Nov20 1800m Clhcp Good P Mxoli 5 1 In The Game 54kg L
14
10 of 13 TURF  Sat 240ct20  1450m CL Good P Mxoli 52 9 50/1 Second Base 60kg 12.50L 0:03.5
110f11 TURF  Sat170ct20 1200m CLHcp Good  C Dicken 52 11  40/1 Break The Silence 54kg 8.50L 0:02.6
10 of 10 TURF  Thu 24Sep20 1450m CLHcp Good P Mxoli 48 9 75/1Ballon D'or 56kg 9.25L 0:09.
70f10 VAAL Thu 10Sep20 1200m CLHcp Good P Mxoli 48 11  75/1 Holy Man 60kg 4.25L 0:03.9
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Race 6 Betting World - 087 741 2777 Mr 88 Handicap 1800m :12:20 am
Prize $6,996. 1st $4,197. 2nd $1,749. 3rd $700. 4th $350.
For: 3YO plus.
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED
2. Flash Burn (SAF) Warren Kennedy Sean Tarry x15508s155 17:4-2-0 $20,583 24% 35% 2 133
3. Tyrus Express (SAF) M Yeni Paul Matchett x10136xs21 14:3-2-3 $18480 21% 57% 11 130
4. Nimcha (SAF) Luke Ferraris Gary Alexander 1846651123 21:4-3-4 $30601 19% 52% 3 129
5. Hellofaride (SAF) S Brown M F De Kock 3453315285 10:2-1-3 $12,347 20% 60% 8 128
6. Ocean Forest (SAF) S Khumalo Alec Laird xs71s1446 6:2-0-0 $8,198 33% 3% 7 126
7. Sell High (SAF) P Strydom Dorrie Sham 1612222750 19:2-8-2 $20983 11% 63% 6 126
8. Psycho King (SAF) Diego De Gouveia ~ Candice Dawson xs49512385 9:1-1-1 $8,023 11% 33% 10 125
9. Lord Melbourne (SAF)  Craig Zackey Michael Nicholas x124631s53 8:2-1-2 $9712 25% 63% 1 123
Houdalakis
10. Our Man In Havana Cole Dicken (a3) Fabian Habib x575053534 14:2-1-4 $16,167 14% 50% 5 123
(SAF)
11. Greek Fire (SAF) Jason Gates Mike/adam Azzie x65469s467 23:3-4-0 $28,688 13% 30% 4 123
12. Rocky Path (SAF) Lyle Hewitson D Gray St John x70330sxs2 40:3-6-8 $33517 8% 43% 12 118

Race 6 Betting World - 087 741 2777 Mr 88 Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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V°
'V.° P FLASH BURN

5 year old b unknown

Sire Byword Dam Sunbed

Breeder Unknown

Owners Scea Haras De Saint Pair (nom: Mr A Putsch)
Colours White,dark brown chevron, white sleeves, orange cap

Race Details Track
UPLof VAAL Thu5Nov20 1800m Clhcp Good
11

10f9 TURF Sat240ct20 2001m CL Good
50f11 TURF Sat100ct20 1600m CLHcp Good
110f 13 VAAL  Tue 21Jul20  1600m CLHcp Good
80of12 VAAL Thu4Jun20 1600m CLHcp Good

5 year old b unknown
Sire Marchfield Dam Pulsator
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr N J Nassif, Miss N K Nassif & Mr W C Nassif & M

Colours lime green, black star, black sleeves, lime green chevrons, black cap, lime

green star
Race Details Track
iJIPL of VAAL Thu5Nov20 1800m Clhcp Good
lof6 VAAL Thu220ct20 2001m CL Good
13 0f 13 TURF  Sat5Sep20  2601m CL Good
10f10 VAAL Thu13Aug20 2001m CLHcp Good
30f12 VAAL Tue23Jun20 2001m CLHcp Good

5 year old b unknown

Sire Golden Sword Dam Winter Dimension

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr P Moonsamy

Colours Orange, black hoop, striped sleeves, orange cap
Race Details Track
1of11 VAAL Thu5Nov20 1800m Clhcp Good
80f12 TURF Sat12Sep20 1800m CLHcp Good
40f11 GREY Sun19Jul20 1900m CL Synth
60of8 VAAL Tue23Jun20 2001m CLHcp Good
60of12 VAAL Mon 8Jun20 1800m CLHcp Good

4 year old b unknown

Sire Noble Tune Dam Time And Tide

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr M J A Ferreira

Colours Light green, red maltese cross and sleeves, quartered cap
Race Details Track
30f11 VAAL Thu5Nov20 1800m Clhcp Good
40f6  VAAL Thu80ct20 1600m CL Good
30f12 GREY Sun19Jjul20 1600m CL Synth
30f8 VAAL Tue23Jun20 2001m CLHcp Good
1of12 VAAL Mon 8Jun20 1800m CLHcp Good

Trainer Sean Tarry
Jockey Warren Kennedy 133.0kg
Win Range 1600m - 2001m

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $20,583
W&P% 24-35

Career 17:4-2-0 12 Mths 9:2-0-0  1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:3-0-0  Soft 4:1-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 8:2-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
W Kennedy 60 2 Nimcha 5%g L
W Kennedy 60 2 11/1 Flash Burn 60kg 1.25L 0:10.4
W Kennedy 60 7 35/1 Crank It Up 57kg 6.00L 0:03.3
R Danielson 61 6 13/10I§()><3pzressfromtheus 55kg 13.50L
G Lerena 5 1 158 éki’minac 57kg 7.50L 0:06.3
Trainer Paul Matchett Barrier 11
Jockey M Yeni 130.0kg Prizemoney $18,480

Win Range 1600m - 2001m

Career 14:3-2-3
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0

Jockey
M Yeni

S Khumalo
S Khumalo
S Khumalo
K Matsunyane

Trainer Gary Alexander
Jockey Luke Ferraris 129.0kg
Win Range 1800m - 2001m

Wgt
59

59
56
54
57

W&P% 21-57

12 Mths 12:3-2-2 1st Up 4:0-0-2  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Good 13:2-2-3  Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 4:2-1-1 Track 9:2-0-2 Trk/Dst 3:2-0-1
Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
11 Nimcha 59%g L
4 8/1 Tyrus Express 5%g 1.50L 0:08.6
8  5/2 Dance Class 57kg L 0:02.8
11 7/2 Tyrus Express 54kg 3.00L 0:03.6
3 7/1 Apollo Robbins 56kg 2.25L 0:14.4
Barrier 3
Prizemoney $30,601

W&P% 19-52

Career 21:4-3-4 12 Mths 9:3-1-1 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:4-3-4  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 11:3-1-3 Track 8:3-1-2 Trk/Dst 7:3-1-2
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
L Ferraris 59 3 $41 Nimcha 5%g L
L Hewitson 59 8 22/1 Sell High Sekg 14.50L 0:02.7
C Zackey 54 9 30/10%tzlrsistopher Robin 56kg 4.25L
G Lerena 57 7 9/20:C02.r2istopher Robin 56kg 6.25L
G Lerena 5 8 31 Heilofaride 55kg 3.50L 0:08.3
Trainer M F De Kock Barrier 8
Jockey S Brown 128.0kg Prizemoney $12,347
Win Range 1600m - 1800m W&P% 20-60
Career 10:2-1-3 12 Mths 10:2-1-3 1stUp 41-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:2-0-2 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 5:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
S Brown 58 8 Nimcha 59%g L
B Nyawo 60 1 5/10%95r1r1i5h Pomodoro 57kg 9.25L
C Murray 5 3 7/4 Caiiente 60kg 1.75L 0:13.6
C Murray 54 3 3/10%2r2istopher Robin 56kg 2.00L
C Murray 55 11 11/2 Hellofaride 55kg 0.75L 0:083
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I OCEAN FOREST

4 year old ch unknown
Sire Duke Of Marmalade Dam Lebombo Breeze
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $8,198
W&P% 33-33

Trainer Alec Laird
Jockey S Khumalo 126.0kg
Win Range 1800m

Owners Drakenstein Stud (nom: Mrs G A Rupert C.areer. 6:2-0-0 12 Mth's 7:2-0-0  1st UR 2:1-0-0  2nd Up ?.O—O—O
Colours Blue, white panel, blue sleeves and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:2-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:2-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 3:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
llJlPL of VAAL Thu5Nov20 1800m Clhcp Good S Khumalo 57 7 Nimcha 5%g L
70f12 TURF  Sunb5jul20  2001m CLHcpNHF Good S Khumalo 60 5  9/2Fife 59kg 3.50L 0:07.9
1of12 VAAL Tue2Jun20  1800m CLHcp Good S Khumalo 60 7 13/2 Ocean Forest 60kg 0.50L 0:04.9
lof16 VAAL Tue 10Mar20 1800m CLMd Good S Khumalo 60 3 9/2 Ocean Forest 60kg 1.50L 0:04.4
40f16 VAAL Thu 27Feb20 1600m CLMd Good S Khumalo 60 3 7/1 One-oh-wonder 56kg 5.00L 0:18.
nJ Trainer Dorrie Sham Barrier 6
m SEI'I' HIGH Jockey P Strydom 126.0kg Prizemoney $20,983

5 year old b unknown
Sire Mambo In Seattle Dam Count The Money
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1800m - 2001m W&P% 11-63

Owners Mr J E Finlayson Career 19:2-8-2 12 Mths 12:2-6-1 1stUp 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-1-0
Colours Green, yellow chevron, green sleeves, yellow chevrons, quartered cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:2-8-1  Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:2-3-0  Dist 9:1-4-2 Track 14:1-6-1  Trk/Dst 8:1-4-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of1l VAAL Thu5Nov20 1800m Clhcp Good P Strydom 57 6 $6 Nimcha 59kg L
6of 6 VAAL Thu220ct20 2001m CL Good L Hewitson 60 6  9/2 Tyrus Express 5%g 13.00L 0:08.6
1of12 TURF Sat12Sep20 1800m CLHcp Good P Strydom 56 2 5/2 Sell High 56kg 0.50L 0:02.7
20f12 VAAL  Tue 25Aug20 2001m CLHcp Good P Strydom 59 2 3/1 African Adventure 59%g L 0:03.4
20f10 VAAL Thu 13Aug20 2001m CLHcp Good P Strydom 56 9 4/1 Tyrus Express 54kg 3.00L 0:03.6
e Trainer Candice Dawson Barrier 10
,ﬁ n PSYCHO KING Jockey Diego De Gouveia 125.0kg Prizemoney $8,023

4 year old b unknown
Sire Potala Palace Dam Dona Datia
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1600m W&P% 11-33

Career 9:1-1-1 12 Mths 8:1-1-1 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Owners Mr V C Veeramootoo .o . . ]
Colours Blue, yellow stars, yellow and blue hooped sleeves, yellow collar and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 81-1-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
llJlPL of VAAL Thu5Nov20 1800m Clhcp Good DD Gouveia 57 10 Nimcha 5%g L
40f13 VAAL Tue2lJul20  1600m CLHcp Good D Schwarz 56 13 50/1 Expressfromtheus 55kg 4.25L 0:03.2
90f12 VAAL Thu25Jun20 1600m CLHcp Good P Mxoli 53 10  14/1 Akwaan 59kg 9.25L 0:02.3
10of9 TURF Thu19Mar20 1600m CLMd Good W Kennedy 60 4 15/8 Psycho King 60kg 0.75L 0:02.9
20f14 VAAL Thu23Jan20 1800m CLMd Good  V Sithetho 58 1 17/4 Nebraas 58kg 0.30L 0:03.8
n LORD MELBOURNE Trainer Michael Nicholas Houdalakis Barrier 1
Jockey Craig Zackey 123.0kg Prizemoney $9,712
4 year old b unknown , Win Range 1600m - 1800m W&P% 25-63
Sire Duke Of Marmalade Dam Counter Foil
Breeder Unknown . . . .
Owners Messrs K A Waterston, W A Bright & P J Pascoe C'areer. 8212 12 Mth.s 9212 1st Up, 2101 2nd Up _2'0_0_1
Colours Royal blue, red diamond, sleeves and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 82-1-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 6:1-1-2 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
ZLlJlPL of VAAL Thu5Nov20 1800m Clhcp Good  C Zackey 5 1 Nimcha 59g L
1of16 VAAL Thu220ct20 1800m CL Good  C Zackey 62 14 17/4 Lord Melbourne 62kg 0.75L 0:03.9
20f7 VAAL Thu1lOct20  1800m CLHcp Good  C Dicken 52 6  5/2 Nafoorah 52kg 2.25L 0:02.2
40f13 TURF  Thu3Sep20  1600m CLHcp Good  C Zackey 59 9 15/2 Prospector 59%g 3.75L 0:02.6
60f13 VAAL Tue2Lul20 1600m CLHcp Good D D Gouveia 54 2 8/1 Expressfromtheus 55kg 7.25L 0:03.2
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OUR MAN IN HAVANA

4 year old b unknown

Sire Gimmethegreenlight Dam Secret Mission

Breeder Unknown

Owners Pcs (pty) Ltd (nom: Mr P Botha), Messrs J M Kalil,
Colours Royal blue, grey stripe, royal blue sleeves, striped cap

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $16,167
W&P% 14-50

Trainer Fabian Habib
Jockey Cole Dicken 123.0kg
Win Range 1800m

Race Details Track
llJlPL of VAAL  Thu5Nov20 1800m Clhcp Good
50f9 TURF Sat240ct20 2001m CL Good
70of7 VAAL ThulOct20 1800m CLHcp Good
12 0f 13 TURF  Thu 16Jul20  1800m CLHcp Good
50f10 VAAL Thu2ul20  2001m CLHcp Good

GREEK FIRE

6 year old b unknown

Sire Dynasty Dam Garland
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr G Morris

Colours Salmon, black spots, salmon sleeves, spotted cap

Race Details Track
UPLof VAAL Thu5Nov20 1800m Clhcp Good
11
6of7 VAAL ThulOct20 1800m CLHcp Good
50f10 TURF  Sun30Aug20 1600m CLHcp Good
40f9 TURF Sat25Jul20  1600m CL Good
6of 14 VAAL Thu9ul20  1400m CLHcp Good
o_0©O &

ROCKY PATH

5 year old b unknown

Sire Eightfold Path Dam Flying Affair

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr St John D Gray

Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap
Race Details Track
UPLof VAAL Thu5Nov20 1800m Clhcp Good
11
70f13 VAAL Mon 2Nov20 2601m CLHcp
10 of 15 VAAL  Thu 150ct20 2400m CL Good
30f12 TURF Sat100ct20 2601m CL Good
30f14 VAAL Thu1Oct20 1800m CL Good

Career 14:2-1-4 12 Mths 10:2-0-2 1st Up 41-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:2-1-4  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-1-1 Track 7:2-1-2 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Dicken 56 5 Nimcha 59g L
C Dicken 54 7 33/1 Flash Burn 60kg 2.75L 0:10.4
D Schwarz 57 4 20/1 Nafoorah 52kg 20.00L 0:02.2
KMatsunyane 58 8  5/1 Defy Gravity 55kg 8.25L 0:15.9
R Danielson 58 10  7/4 Johnny Hero 60kg 7.25L 0:07.6
Trainer Mike/adam Azzie Barrier 4
Jockey Jason Gates 123.0kg Prizemoney $28,688

Win Range 1400m - 1800m

W&P% 13-30

Career 23:3-4-0 12 Mths 10:0-0-0 1stUp 6:1-1-0  2nd Up 5:1-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:3-4-0  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 8:0-3-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
J Gates 56 4 Nimcha 59g L
G Lerena 58 3 6/1 Nafoorah 52kg 7.75L 0:02.2
P Strydom 59 9  7/1 Category Four 54kg 3.75L 0:13.6
N Klink 50 1  4/1 Soldier On 52kg 2.50L
S Khumalo 60 16 15/4 Seven Patriots 58kg 4.50L 0:37.5
Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 12
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 118.0kg Prizemoney $33,517
Win Range 1200m - 2001m W&P% 8-43
Career 40:3-6-8 12 Mths 13:1-2-2 1st Up 6:0-1-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 37:3-6-8  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-2  Dist 9:2-2-1 Track 25:1-3-4  Trk/Dst 6:1-0-1
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
L Hewitson 54 12 Nimcha 59g L
W Kennedy 58 2 7/10%2a;1d New Cadillac 60kg 4.25L
S Brown 62 9 181 Littlewood 58kg 20.25L 0:07.2
L Hewitson 52 6 14/1 Factor Fifty 57kg 4.25L 0:06.9
C Zackey 62 5 15/1 Sun Giant 56kg 0.50L 0:03.
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Race 7 Computaform Online Progress Plate 1000m : 12:50 am
Prize $7,675. 1st $4,605. 2nd $1,919. 3rd $767. 4th $384.
For: 3YO plus.
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Epic Dream (SAF) Denis Schwarz Candice Dawson xs025s1310 18:3-3-3 $36,336 17% 50% 4 135
SCRATCHED
3. Alex The Great (SAF)  Collen Storey Roy Magner x15882xs47 49:3-9-1 $31,037 6% 27% 2 135
4. Look To The Sky (SAF) S Khumalo Clinton Binda x0809s6013 16:3-0-3 $22636 19% 38% 6 129
5. South East (SAF) P Strydom Paul Peter xs12122562 8:2-4-0 $11543 25% 75% 8 126
6. Naafer Luke Ferraris M F De Kock xs77s20s27 16:2-5-0 $39622 13% 44% 7 126
7. Visiway (SAF) Devin Habib Mike/adam Azzie x311329s6 7:2-1-2 $9,167 29% 71% 11 126
8. Winter Smoke (SAF) Calvin Habib Ashley Fortune 325141 4:2-1-0 $10,045 50% 75% 9 120
9. Sweet Sensation (SAF) M Yeni Corne Spies 2380143 6:1-0-2 $4283 17% 50% 1 114
10. Slalom Queen (SAF) Lyle Hewitson Sean Tarry 139022531 7:1-2-2 $10,828 14% 71% 5 114
11. Rapid Fire (SAF) Jason Gates Mike/adam Azzie x53303s1 6:1-0-3 $7503 17% 67% 10 112

Race 7 Computaform Online Progress Plate: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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W Bl epic DREAM

5 year old ch unknown

Sire Fort Wood Dam National Nite Mare

Breeder Unknown

Owners Ck Horse Racing (pty) Ltd (nom: Miss K Ralphs)
Colours Black, beige sleeves and cap

Race Details Track

llJOPL of VAAL Thu5Nov20 1000m Cl Good

12 0f 12 GREY Sat29Aug20 1000m CLHcp Synth

20f10 VAAL Tue 14Jul20 1000m CLHcp Good

50f12 VAAL Tue23Jun20 1200m CLHcp Good

1of8 TURF Sat21Mar20 1000m CL Good
) ALEX THE GREAT

6 year old b unknown

Sire Rebel King Dam Pure Reason

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs T J Barnard & R R Magner

Colours Green, purple sleeves, green stars, green cap

Race Details Track
UPLof VAAL Thu5Nov20 1000m Cl Good
10

1of11 VAAL Thu1Oct20 1000m CLHcp Good
50f9 VAAL Tue 1Sep20  1000m CLHcp Good
80f10 VAAL Thu 27Aug20 1000m CLHcp Good
80of15 VAAL Thu 13Aug20 1200m CL Good

[xuk e % %
#t3 [ LOOK TO THE SKY

4 year old b unknown

Sire Pathfork Dam Stargazer Pink

Breeder Unknown

Owners Hollywood Syndicate (nom: Mr A Delpech)
Colours Yellow, purple stars, yellow cap, purple star

Race Details Track
lngL of VAAL Thu5Nov20 1000m Cl Good
10 of 11 TURF  Sat 240ct20  1000m CLHcp Good
80of8 VAAL Thu80ct20 1000m CL Good
10 of 10 TURF  Sat 26Sep20  1000m CLHcp Good
90f9 VAAL Thu 6Aug20 1000m CLHcp Good

;% [ SOUTH EAST

3 year old b unknown

Sire Captain Of All Dam Whistleinthewind

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Joshua Peter

Colours White,purple star, red spots on sleeves, blue spots on cap

Race Details Track
iJ(I)’L of VAAL Thu5Nov20 1000m Cl Good
lof6 TURF  Sat15Aug20 1000m CL Good
20f14 TURF Sat25Jul20  1160m CLNHF Good
1of10 VAAL Thu9ul20  1000m CL Good
20f11 VAAL Tue 23Jun20 1000m CLMd Good

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $36,336
W&P% 17-50

Trainer Candice Dawson
Jockey Denis Schwarz 135.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1200m

Career 18:3-3-3 12 Mths 9:2-1-1 1stUp 6:1-1-1  2nd Up 4:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:3-2-3  Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 9:2-1-2 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
D Schwarz 61 4 Slalom Queen 52g L
D Schwarz 52 8 20/1 Celtic Voyager 53kg 7.25L 0:04.7
D Schwarz 60 11  5/2 Isphan 54kg 2.00L 0:03.6
P Mxoli 53 11  6/1 Marshall 58kg 3.75L 0:02.2
P Mxoli 56 5 15/8 Epic Dream 56kg 0.75L 0:02.2
Trainer Roy Magner Barrier 2
Jockey Collen Storey 135.0kg Prizemoney $31,037
Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 6-27
Career 49:3-9-1 12 Mths 12:1-1-0 1stUp 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 42:3-5-1  Soft 4:0-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 8:1-2-1  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 31:2-4-1  Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
C Storey 61 2 Slalom Queen 52g L
J Mphanya 52 9 17/2 Alex The Great 52kg 1.00L 0:12.1
C Dicken 52 4 6/1 Mr Hugo 54kg 2.25L 0:07.
C Dicken 52 6  6/1 Spanish Boy 57kg 8.50L 0:01.9
C Storey 54 3 Spanish Boy 60kg 6.75L 0:06.4
Trainer Clinton Binda Barrier 6
Jockey S Khumalo 129.0kg Prizemoney $22,636
Win Range 1000m W&P% 19-38
Career 16:3-0-3 12 Mths 10:2-0-1 1stUp 4:2-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:2-0-3  Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 8:3-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
S Khumalo 5 6 Slalom Queen 52kg L
J Syster 60 10 33/1 Saviour 57kg 9.50L 0:10.9
J Syster 50 4 33/1 Rivarine 62kg 10.50L 0:04.8
J Syster 57 6 55/1 Ring Of Fire 52kg 20.00L 0:03.1
C Habib 58 9 40/1 Bold Ransom 58kg 16.00L 0:01.9
Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 8
Jockey P Strydom 126.0kg Prizemoney $11,543
Win Range 1000m W&P% 25-75
Career 8:2-4-0 12 Mths 9:2-4-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-4-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:2-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
P Strydom 57 8 Slalom Queen 52g L
P Strydom 59 1  9/4 South East 59%g 2.25L 0:02.5
P Strydom 60 15  4/1 Forever Mine 57kg 2.00L
P Strydom 60 3 2/7 South East 60kg 2.75L 0:01.1
L Hewitson 60 11 evens Bowie 58kg 0.75L 0:04.9
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*Iﬂﬁ n NAAFER

6 year old b unknown

Sire Lonhro Dam Very Discreet
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr M F de Kock

Colours White, red maltese cross, striped sleeves and cap

Race Details
UPLof VAAL
10

70f9  VAAL
70f10 VAAL
20f6  TURF
12 of 12 TURF

Thu 5Nov20

Thu 6Aug20
Tue 14Jul20
Sat 13Apr19
Sat 6Aprl9

1000m Cl

1000m CLHcp
1000m CL
1160m CL
1000m CL

VISIWAY

3 year old ch unknown
Sire Visionaire Dam Wayward
Breeder Unknown

Track
Good

Good
Good
Soft
Soft

Jockey
L Ferraris

R Simons
R Simons
R Simons
R Simons

Owners Messrs L M Nestadt, S M Nathan, J Shill & J R Van

Colours All royal blue

Race Details
UPLof VAAL

10
TURF

30f8

10f9 TURF

1of11 TURF
TURF

30f 14

Thu 5Nov20  1000m Cl
Sat170ct20  1200m CLHcp

Tue 15Sep20 1200m CLHcp
Sun 30Aug20 1200m CLMd
Sat 25Jul20  1160m CLNHF

EJ WINTER SMOKE

3 year old b unknown
Sire What A Winter Dam Chatanooga Chuchu
Breeder Unknown

Track
Good

Good

Good
Good
Good

Trainer M F De Kock
Jockey Luke Ferraris 126.0kg
Win Range 1160m - 1200m

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $39,622
W&P% 13-44

Career 16:2-5-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0  1st Up 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 5:2-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:2-2-0  Soft 4:0-3-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 7 Slalom Queen 52g L
60 6  9/1Bold Ransom 58kg 9.25L 0:01.9
60 2 11/2 Captain Hindsight 60kg 5.25L 0:02.
59 1 11/4 Basilius 60kg 2.25L 1:08.95
59 1 18/1 Trip To Heaven 60kg 8.50L 0:57.45
Trainer Mike/adam Azzie Barrier 11
Jockey Devin Habib 126.0kg Prizemoney $9,167

Win Range 1200m W&P% 29-71

Career 7:2-1-2 12 Mths 8:2-1-2  1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-1-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
D Habib 57 11 Slalom Queen 52kg L
P Mxoli 52 1 3/10Rli;/(7)nia Boulevard 57kg 4.25
P Mol 48 4 5/2 Visiway 48k 020L 0:038
L Hewitson 58 2 3/4 Visiway 58kg 9.75L 0:0L.5
D Habib 57 14 22/1 Forever Mine 57kg 3.50L
Trainer Ashley Fortune Barrier 9
Jockey Calvin Habib 120.0kg Prizemoney $10,045

Owners Messrs F Vahab, Deon Anthony, A C Fortune, M Panda
Colours Turquoise, black sleeves, turquoise stars, black cap

Race Details

30f10 VAAL
20f7 VAAL
1of9 GREY
40f15 SCOT
1of11 VAAL

Thu 5Nov20
Thu 10ct20
Sun 19Jul20
Sat 4Jul20
Thu 11Jun20

1000m Cl
1000m CLHcp
1200m CL
1200m CL
1000m CLMd

IE] SWEET SENSATION

3 year old b unknown
Sire Var Dam Rich Girl
Breeder Unknown

Track
Good
Good
Synth
Good
Good

Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 50-75

Career4:2-1-0 12 Mths 5:2-1-1  1stUp 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Habib 54 9 Slalom Queen 52kg L
L Hewitson 59 8  7/4 Captain Hindsight 63kg L 0:07.9
A Domeyer 60 9 3/10 Winter Smoke 60kg 2.50L 0:01.1
A Domeyer 60 8  2/1 Vernichey 60kg 2.50L 0:04.2
L Hewitson 60 7  7/4 Winter Smoke 60kg 8.25L 0:03.1
Trainer Corne Spies Barrier 1
Jockey M Yeni 114.0kg Prizemoney $4,283

Owners Corne Spies Racing (pty) Ltd & Mr S Heeramun & Dr

Colours Scarlet and crimson quartered diagonally, scarlet sleeves and cap

Race Details

20f10 VAAL
30f10 VAAL
80f9 GREY
14 of 14 GREY
10f10 VAAL

Thu 5Nov20
Thu 150ct20
Sat 29Aug20
Sat 25Jul20
Thu 9Jul20

1000m Cl
1000m CL
1200m CLNHF
1300m CL
1000m CL

Track
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good

Win Range 1000m W&P% 17-50

Career 6:1-0-2 12 Mths 7:1-1-2  1stUp 1:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

M Yeni 52 1 Slalom Queen 52kg L

M Yeni 56 5 16/1 Before The Dawn 58kg 3.00L 0:09.2

C Zackey 58 3 11/1 Ecstatic Green 58kg 8.50L 0:02.6

L Hewitson 58 12 5/1 Winter Stories 60kg 15.50L 0:06.9

P Strydom 57 6 1/4 Sweet Sensation 57kg 5.25L 0:01.3
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SLALOM QUEEN

3 year old b unknown
Sire Querari Dam Blizzard Belle
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr CJ H van Niekerk
Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap

Race Details Track

1of10 VAAL Thu5Nov20 1000m Cl Good

30f9 VAAL Thu 10Sep20 1000m CL Good

90f9 GREY Sat29Aug20 1200m CLNHF Good

11 of 13 SCOT Sat4Jul20  1200m CL Good

20f8 SCOT Sat13Jun20 1100m CL Good
RAPID FIRE

3 year old b unknown
Sire Querari Dam Flame Cat
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $10,828
W&P% 14-71

Trainer Sean Tarry
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 114.0kg
Win Range 1000m

Career 7:1-2-2 12 Miths 8:2-2-2 1stUp 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-2-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-1-1  Dist 2:0-2-0 Track 2:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
L Hewitson 52 5  $9.3 Slalom Queen 52kg L
L Hewitson 57 6 4/1 Anna Capri 57kg 4.75L 0:03.
G Lerena 58 4 15/1 Ecstatic Green 58kg 9.75L 0:02.6
L Hewitson 58 4  8/1 Tempting Fate 60kg 16.25L 0:03.8
A Marcus 58 2 9/4 Vernichey 58kg 1.25L 0:07.3
Trainer Mike/adam Azzie Barrier 10
Jockey Jason Gates 112.0kg Prizemoney $7,503

Owners Messrs C J Williamson, P L Bouwer, C M Hill & J Sm

Colours Green, blue stripe, halved sleeves, blue cap

Race Details Track
llJOPL of VAAL Thu5Nov20 1000m Cl Good
50f9 VAAL Thu 10Sep20 1000m CL Good
30f6 TURF  Sun30Aug20 1200m CL Good
30f6 TURF  Sat15Aug20 1000m CL Good
10 of 15 SCOT  Sat4Jul20  1200m CL Good

Win Range 1000m W&P% 17-67

Career 6:1-0-3 12 Mths 7:1-0-3  1stUp 2:1-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-3 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

J Gates 51 10 Slalom Queen 52g L

P Strydom 57 7  8/1 Anna Capri57kg 6.25L 0:03.

P Strydom 58 1 6/1 Vars Vicky 60kg 4.50L 0:01.8

D Habib 60 7  6/5Greens 60kg 6.00L 0:02.6

G Lerena 60 7 10/1 Vernichey 60kg 6.25L 0:04.2
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Race 8 Tab Telebet 0861 000 822 Fm 85 Handicap (F & M) 1200m
Prize $6,996. st $4,197. 2nd $1,749. 3rd $700. 4th $350.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Comaneci (SAF) M Yeni Weiho Marwing x432028s7s 21:1-4-4 $16,540 5% 43% 3 132
2. Herstel (SAF) G Lerena Candice Dawson 35159521 4:2-1-0 $10578 50% 75% 9 129

SCRATCHED
4. Seemyvision (SAF) Brian Nyawo Roy Magner x00s368202 17:1-4-2 $17178 6% 41% 2 126

SCRATCHED
6. Persica (SAF) Lyle Hewitson D Gray St John 1751056417 14:3-1-0 $13287 21% 29% 7 122
7. Fromheretoeternity Warren Kennedy Paul Peter xs05s31 41-0-1 $6,223 25% 50% 11 121
(SAF)
8. Zephira Rain (SAF) Cole Dicken (a3) Fabian Habib xs75019 4:1-0-0 $5903 25% 25% 1 121
9. May Queen (SAF) Hennie Greyling Heather Adamson 2113635094 9:2-1-2 $10316 22% 56% 10 119
10. Wild N Grey (SAF) Calvin Habib M F De Kock x086s5s813 7:1-0-1 $6,146 14% 29% 8 116
11. La Valette (SAF) Jarryd Penny Stephen Moffatt x0440s6066 21:1-2-3 $10883 5% 29% 6 115

Race 8 Tab Telebet 0861 000 822 Fm 85 Handicap (F & M): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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=" [} COMANECI

5 year old b unknown

Sire Gimmethegreenlight Dam Chariya

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs H Adams & D Chinsammy

Colours Royal blue and silver hoops, hooped sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track

UPLof 9 VAAL  Thu 5Nov20  1200m Clhcp Good

40f9 GREY Wed 210ct20 1400m CLHcp Synth

30f8 TURF Sat5Sep20  1200m CL Good

20f9 TURF  Thu 20Aug20 1200m CLHcp Good

10 of 12 TURF  Sat 8Aug20  1400m CLHcp Good
B3 HERSTEL

4 year old b unknown
Sire Captain Of All Dam Syrian Sonja
Breeder Unknown

Jockey
M Yeni
M Yeni

M Yeni
C Murray
C Murray

Owners Mr CJ H Van Niekerk & Ralphs Racing (pty) Ltd (no

Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap

Race Details Track
30f9 VAAL Thu5Nov20 1200m Clhcp Good
10f9 TURF Thu3Sep20 1000m CLHcp Good
90f12 VAAL Thu1llJun20 1000m CLHcp Good
20f14 TURF Sat21Mar20 1000m CLHcp Good
1of14 VAAL Thu6Feb20 1000m CLMd Soft

0
B I seemyvision
- 4 year old b unknown

Sire Visionaire Dam lkimasu
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr A J Van Bassen & Miss T Van Bassen & Mr R R Mag

Colours Black, gold stars, gold sleeves, black stars, gold cap

Race Details Track
UPLof 9 VAAL  Thu 5Nov20  1200m Clhcp Good
10 of 10 TURF  Sat170ct20  1000m CLHcp Good
12 0f 13 VAAL  Tue 22Sep20 1000m CLHcp Good
30of7 VAAL Thu5Mar20 1000m CL Good
60f7 VAAL Thu30Jan20 1000m CL Good
(o] o o] &

Soo0d PERSICA
0j0 ~ O|0!

4 year old b unknown

Sire Querari Dam Flowering Peach

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr St John D Gray

Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap
Race Details Track
10f9 VAAL Thu5Nov20 1200m Clhcp Good
70f11 TURF  Thu 24Sep20 1000m CLHcp Good
50f14 VAAL Tue 22Sep20 1000m CLHcp Good
1of14 VAAL Thu27Aug20 1000m CLHcpNHF Good
14 of 14 TURF  Mon 10Aug20 1000m CLHcpNHF Good

Trainer Weiho Marwing Barrier 3
Jockey M Yeni 132.0kg Prizemoney $16,540
Win Range 1160m W&P% 5-43
Career 21:1-4-4 12 Mths 8:0-2-1 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:1-3-3  Soft 2:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:1-2-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-2-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 3 Persica 55kg L
57 1 972 Purf)le Persuasion 50kg 2.75L
0:10.
52 8  7/1Gin Fizz 57kg 1.50L 0:02.7
54 3 14/1 Sheer Talent 53kg L 0:03.4
59 13 14/1 Encryption 55kg 4.00L 0:06.4
Trainer Candice Dawson Barrier 9
Jockey G Lerena 129.0kg Prizemoney $10,578

Win Range 1000m W&P% 50-75

Career 4:2-1-0 12 Mths 5:2-1-1 1stUp 3:2-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-1-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
G Lerena 5 9 Persica 55kg L
G Lerena 57 4 4/1 Herstel 57kg 0.20L 0:04.8
G Lerena 57 5 11/4 Razna 54kg 4.50L 0:06.3
G Lerena 58 4 33/10 Towards The Sun 58kg 2.00L 0:02.7
J Gwingwizha 60 7 13/8 Herstel 60kg 1.25
Trainer Roy Magner Barrier 2
Jockey Brian Nyawo 126.0kg Prizemoney $17,178
Win Range 1000m W&P% 6-41
Career 17:1-4-2 12 Mths 8:0-1-1 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:1-4-2  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 10:1-4-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
B Nyawo 57 2 Persica 55kg L
B Nyawo 60 9 33/1 Muleta 54kg 11.75L 0:03.5
C Dicken 55 10  33/1 Sheer Talent 54kg 6.75L 0:03.5
R Danielson 56 8 11/4 Before The Dawn 60kg 6.75L 0:02.8
G Lerena 58 8 5/20$1ulngmer Afternoon 59%g 4.50L
Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 7
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 122.0kg Prizemoney $13,287
Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 21-29
Career 14:3-1-0 12 Mths 15:4-1-0 1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:3-0-0  Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 12:3-1-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
L Hewitson 55 7 $6 Persica 55kg L
C Zackey 56 12 14/1 Phinda Mzala 50kg 4.50L 0:05.7
L Hewitson 60 1  3/1 Mind Reader 57kg 2.75L 0:07.3
C Zackey 58 15  3/1 Persica 58kg 2.00L 0:05.8
S Khumalo 57 5 3/1 Phillydelphia 52kg 13.75L
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" [ FROMHERETOETERNITY

3 year old b unknown

Sire Captain Of All Dam Delta Dancer

Breeder Unknown

Owners Hyperpaint Syndicate (nom: Mr J T Peter)
Colours Red, white epaulettes, red sleeves, striped cap

Race Details Track
UPL of 9 VAAL  Thu 5Nov20  1200m Clhcp Good
12 of 13 GREY Sat 25Jul20  1400m CL Good
50f8 SCOT Sat13Jun20 1100m CL Good
30f10 TURF Sat14Mar20 1160m CL Good
1of15 TURF Wed 12Feb20 1160m CLMd Good

' f* A ZEPHIRA RAIN

4 year old b unknown
Sire Soft Falling Rain Dam Zephira
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $6,223
W&P% 25-50

Trainer Paul Peter
Jockey Warren Kennedy 121.0kg
Win Range 1160m

Career 4:1-0-1 12 Mths 5:1-0-1 1stUp 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
W Kennedy 5 11 Persica 55kg L
T Godden 60 13  80/1 Love Bomb 60kg 9.75L 0:31.9
J Gates 58 5 25/1 Vernichey 58kg 4.75L 0:07.3
W Kennedy 60 6  3/1 Rabbedoe 57kg 3.00L 0:05.2
W Kennedy 60 3 13/20If()r§)£r1heretoeternity 60kg 0.20L
Trainer Fabian Habib Barrier 1
Jockey Cole Dicken 121.0kg Prizemoney $5,903

Owners Messrs J A Habib, Deon Anthony, G J Nassif & J Nas

Colours White, black sash, pink diamond, blue heart, red cap

Race Details Track

UPL of 9 VAAL  Thu 5Nov20  1200m Clhcp Good

70f8 VAAL Thu12Dec19 1400m CLHcp Soft

10 of 11 TURF  Sun 7Jull9  1400m CL Good

1of13 VAAL Thu 20Junl9 1400m CLMd Good

90f14 VAAL Mon 27May19 1200m CLMd Good
EJ MAY QUEEN

4 year old b unknown

Sire Skitt Skizzle Dam May Ball

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr J Wolff

Colours Brown, grey and green hooped sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
20f9 VAAL Thu5Nov20 1200m Clhcp Good
10of9 VAAL Thu80ct20 1000m CLHcp Good
1of11 TURF  Thu 24Sep20 1000m CLMd Good
30f14 VAAL Thu 10Sep20 1000m CLMd Good
60f12 TURF  Sun30Aug20 1200m CLMd Good

* F0] WILD N GREY

4 year old gr unknown

Sire The Assayer Dam Wild Dancer
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs B Leather & C H Savage

Win Range 1400m W&P% 25-25

Career 4:1-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Dicken 5 1 Persica 55kg L
R Munger 52 6 14/1 Tartan Dancer 52kg 8.25L 0:13.6
D Lerena 58 6 17/2 Mill Queen 58kg 10.75L 1:25.98
D Lerena 54 18 11/1 Zephira Rain 54kg 3.25L 1:23.51
M Yeni 57 3 17/4 Evening Rise 57kg 8.75L 1:10.64
Trainer Heather Adamson Barrier 10
Jockey Hennie Greyling 119.0kg Prizemoney $10,316
Win Range 1000m W&P% 22-56
Career 9:2-1-2 12 Miths 8:2-1-2 1stUp 2:0-1-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-1-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
H Greyling 54 10 Persica 55kg L
D Schwarz 59 9 11/1 May Queen 59%g 0.30L 0:08.5
P Strydom 60 3 13/10 May Queen 60kg 0.30L 0:01.7
M Yeni 60 2 10/1 Samoa 60kg 2.25L 0:17.3
P Strydom 60 13  25/1 Zimbaba 58kg 5.25L 0:01.4
Trainer M F De Kock Barrier 8
Jockey Calvin Habib 116.0kg Prizemoney $6,146

Colours Black, shocking pink crossed sashes, black sleeves, shocking pink

armbands, quartered cap

Race Details Track
UPLof 9 VAAL  Thu 5Nov20 1200m Clhcp Good
110f 12 TURF  Sat 240ct20  1450m CLHcp Good
80of8 TURF Sat170ct20 1450m CLHcp Good
60of9 TURF Sat12Sep20 1200m CLHcp Good
50f8 TURF Sat21Mar20 1000m CL Good

Jockey
C Habib
C Habib
C Murray
C Murray
C Murray

Win Range 1160m W&P% 14-29

Career 7:1-0-1 12 Mths 7:1-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

53 8 Persica 55kg L

57 9 28/1 Diorama 60kg 16.50L 0:15.

53 4 11/1 Kayla's Champ 57kg 11.25L 0:16.5

58 6 18/1 Madame Patrice 59%g 2.25L 0:07.

54 11/1 Epic Dream 56kg 5.25L 0:02.2
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N4 ¥ LA VALETTE

5 year old b unknown
Sire Var Dam Elysian Gem
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mrs J Moffatt

Colours Blue, white crossed sashes, yellow collar, sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
UPLof 9 VAAL  Thu 5Nov20  1200m Clhcp Good
110f11 TURF  Sat 26Sep20 1450m CLHcp Good
40f10 TURF  Tue 15Sep20 1200m CLHcp Good
40f11 TURF  Thu 20Aug20 1501m CLHcp Good
110f15 VAAL  Thu 13Aug20 1200m CL Good

Trainer Stephen Moffatt Barrier 6
Jockey Jarryd Penny 115.0kg Prizemoney $10,883
Win Range 1200m W&P% 5-29
Career 21:1-2-3 12 Mths 10:0-0-0 1st Up 5:0-1-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-1-0  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
J Penny 52 6 Persica 55kg L
C Bantam 52 2 15/1 Ululate 59kg 13.50L 0:02.
C Bantam 54 2 5/1 Golden Spiral 59kg 2.25L 0:04.7
C Bantam 55 3 18/1 Readysetglo 58kg 6.50L 0:07.6
C Bantam 52 5 50/1 Spanish Boy 60kg 9.75L 0:06.4
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Race 9 Next Vaal Racemeeting Monday 9 November Classified

Stakes 1200m
Prize $6,321. 1st $3,792. 2nd $1,580. 3rd $632. 4th $317.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. After Hours (SAF) Lyle Hewitson D Gray St John x617513 6:2-0-1 $6923 33% 50% 12 137
2. Soul Connection (SAF)  Philasande Mxoli (a6) Ashley Fortune 2042112354 14:2-2-4 $11,766 14% 57% 18 137
3. Roger The Dodger (SAF) Deon Sampson Corne Spies xs81 2:1-0-0 $5150 50% 50% 9 137
4. Grindelwald (SAF) S Brown D Gray St John x98904s114 21:3-0-1 $18,934 14% 19% 2 137

SCRATCHED
6. Deerupt G Lerena Johan J Vuuren x7565567s0 15:2-4-0 $20,818 13% 40% 14 133
1. Nazareth (SAF) Jason Gates Paul Peter 591245452 13:1-3-0 $8551 8% 31% 5 133
8. Bangor Night (SAF) Jeffery Syster (@6) ~ Heinrich Westhuizen ~ x013s08689 8:1-0-1 $4299 13% 25% 15 132

SCRATCHED
10. We All Chomies (SAF)  Warren Kennedy Paul Peter x939581s26 18:2-1-1 $11,247 11% 2% 17 132
11. Top Line (SAF) Diego De Gouveia  Fabian Habib xs61s07 4:1-0-0 $3071 25% 25% 4 132
12. Imperial Twilight (SAF) Calvin Habib Grant Maroun xs071s6 4:1-0-0 $3,071 25% 25% 10 129
13. Crown Guardian (SAF) Devin Habib Barend Daniel Botes 1958584750 25:2-1-2 $16901 8% 20% 8 128
14. Irrevocable Dream S Khumalo Alec Laird X74s858682 10:1-2-0 $9,458 10% 30% 3 128
(SAF)
15. Waimea (SAF) P Strydom Corne Spies 3660480521 1512 $9.566 7% 27% 6 128
16. Master Boulder (SAF)  Jarryd Penny Paul Matchett x0020s8013 60:6-6-10 $45927 10% 37% 16 128
17. Undisclosed (SAF) Reserve 1 D Gray St John 858555123 16:1-2-1 $9912 6% 25% 13 128
18. Elusive Jack (SAF) Reserve 2 Stephanus Botha x430841594 19:1-0-2 $4559 5% 16% 1 128

Race 9 Next Vaal Racemeeting Monday 9 November Classified Stakes: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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(o] &
AFTER HOURS
3 year old b unknown
Sire Bezrin Dam In My Secret Life
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr St John D Gray
Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap

Race Details
UPLof VAAL

16

60of7 TURF

1of9 VAAL
TURF

70f9
50f6  TURF

= [EA SOUL CONNECTION

4 year old ch unknown
Sire Vercingetorix Dam Intimateconnection
Breeder Unknown

1200m Cl

1450m CLHcp
1450m CLHcp
1450m CLHcp
1200m CL

Thu 5Nov20

Sat 170ct20
Thu 80ct20
Thu 24Sep20
Sun 30Aug20

Track
Good

Good
Good
Good
Good

Trainer D Gray St John
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 137.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1450m

Barrier 12
Prizemoney $6,923
W&P% 33-50

Career 6:2-0-1 12 Mths 7:2-0-1  1st Up 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:2-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
L Hewitson 62 12 Crown Guardian 58kg L
L Hewitson 54 1  7/2 Malmoos 54kg 10.75L 0:01.8
L Hewitson 53 7 15/1 After Hours 53kg 1.25L 0:11.3
C Zackey 54 9 20/1 MK's Pride 56kg 7.75L 0:02.6
S Brown 60 3 25/1 Vars Vicky 60kg 11.50L 0:01.8
Trainer Ashley Fortune Barrier 18
Jockey Philasande Mxoli 137.0kg Prizemoney $11,766

Owners Purple Kingdom Syndicate (nom: Mr Ulveen Nagadoo)

Colours Purple, silver chevrons and cap

Race Details

20f16 VAAL
11 of 11 VAAL
40f10 VAAL
20f15 VAAL
1of14 VAAL

Thu 5Nov20  1200m Cl
Tue 29Sep20 1200m CL
Thu 10Sep20 1200m CLHcp
Thu 13Aug20 1200m CL
Tue 21Jul20  1200m CLNHF

" [E] ROGER THE DODGER

4 year old b unknown

Sire Captain Of All Dam Patchouli
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr G W Jooste

Track
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good

Colours Purple, purple and yellow checked sleeves, yellow cap

Race Details
UPLof VAAL Thu5Nov20 1200m Cl

16
8of14 VAAL Thu26Mar20 1200m CLHcp
1of13 VAAL Tue10Mar20 1000m CLMd

o _©O &
I3 GRINDELWALD
5 year old ch unknown
Sire Announce Dam In My Secret Life
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr St John D Gray
Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap

Race Details
UPLof VAAL

16

90f11 TURF
8of12 TURF
90f12 VAAL
11 of 12 TURF

Thu 5Nov20  1200m Cl

Sat 12S5ep20  1200m CLHcp
Thu 20Aug20 1450m CLHcpNHF
Mon 17Aug20 1200m CLHcpNHF
Thu 23Jul20 1200m CLHcp

Track
Good

Good
Good

Track
Good

Good
Good
Good
Good

Win Range 1200m

W&P% 14-57

Career 14:2-2-4 12 Mths 15:2-3-4 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:2-2-2  Soft 2:0-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 11:2-1-3  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400

P Mxoli 62 18 Crown Guardian 58kg L

C Dicken 62 12  4/1 Rise As One 58kg 22.50L 0:05.3

A Domeyer 62 10 15/8 Holy Man 60kg 3.25L 0:03.9

P Mxoli 58 8  3/1 Spanish Boy 60kg 2.75L 0:06.4

P Mxoli 56 8  9/1 Soul Connection 56kg 1.00L 0:06.3

Trainer Corne Spies
Jockey Deon Sampson 137.0kg
Win Range 1000m

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $5,150
W&P% 50-50

Career 221-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-0-0 1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
D Sampson 62 9 Crown Guardian 58kg L
D Sampson 60 17 11/2 Grindelwald 58kg 6.25L 0:02.5
D Sampson 60 11 30/10%%gger The Dodger 60kg 1.50L
Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 2
Jockey S Brown 137.0kg Prizemoney $18,934
Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 14-19
Career 21:3-0-1 12 Mths 13:2-0-1 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:3-0-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 11:2-0-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
S Brown 62 2 Crown Guardian 58kg L
S Brown 58 3 16/1 Written In Stone 58kg 6.25L 0:03.5
T Juglall 55 1 22/1 Creation 57kg 8.25L 0:11.7
S Brown 59 6 13/2 Whorly Whorly 62kg 12.25L 0:25.9
S Khumalo 55 2 9/4 Certifiable 54kg 11.25L 0:13.4
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5 year old b unknown

Sire Snitzel Dam Ready On Time

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs J F & L M F Wernars & Mrs T J Wernars

Colours White, black fleur de lys, red sleeves, black collar and cuffs, black and

white striped cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
UPLof VAAL Thu5Nov20 1200m Cl Good G Lerena
16
70f11 TURF  Sat240ct20 1000m CLHcp Good P Mxoli
60of8 TURF Sat25Jul20  1160m CLHcp Good R Daniels
50f12 VAAL Thu4Jun20 1200m CLHcp Good R Daniels
6of8 TURF Sat21Mar20 1000m CL Good G Lerena
% INAZARETH
" 4yearold b unknown

Sire Black Minnaloushe Dam Numancia

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr L & Mrs S Meistre

Colours White, red epaulettes and cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
5J6PL of VAAL Thu5Nov20 1200m Cl Good  J Gates
90f11 TURF  Thu 20Aug20 1501m CLHcp Good S Brown
1of12 VAAL Thu30Jul20 1200m CLMd Good S Mosia
20f14 TURF  Sun12Jul20 1450m CLMd Good  J Syster
40f12 TURF  Sun14Jun20 1450m CLMd Good L Ferraris

" [EJ BANGOR NIGHT

4 year old b unknown
Sire Warm White Night Dam Bangor Bay
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 14
Prizemoney $20,818
W&P% 13-40

Trainer Johan J Vuuren
Jockey G Lerena 133.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1450m

Career 15:2-4-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0 1stUp 7:1-2-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:2-3-0  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:1-3-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 14 Crown Guardian 58kg L
56 6 28/1 Saviour 57kg 4.50L 0:10.9
on 55 3 16/1 Anne Boleyn 58kg 5.75L
on 59 3 30/1 Eskimo Kisses 60kg 4.00L 0:03.1
57 14/1 Epic Dream 56kg 7.25L 0:02.2
Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 5
Jockey Jason Gates 133.0kg Prizemoney $8,551
Win Range 1200m W&P% 8-31
Career 13:1-3-0 12 Mths 6:1-1-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:1-3-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60 5 Crown Guardian 58kg L
62 4 13/2 Readysetglo 58kg 13.25L 0:07.6
60 6  3/4 Nazareth 60kg 2.75L 0:01.6
58 7 13/1 Sweet And Spicy 56kg 1.25L 0:05.1
60 8 13/1 Caralluma 56kg 6.50L 0:04.8
Trainer Heinrich Westhuizen Barrier 15
Jockey Jeffery Syster 132.0kg Prizemoney $4,299

Win Range 1200m W&P% 13-25

. Career 8:1-0-1 12 Mths 9:1-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Owners Mrs W Van Der Westhuizen . ) . )
Colours Midnight blue, silver diamond, midnight blue sleeves, silver cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
§J6PL of VAAL Thu5Nov20 1200m Cl Good  J Syster 60 15 Crown Guardian 58kg L
110f 13 TURF  Sat 240ct20  1450m CL Good  J Syster 58 8 18/1 Second Base 60kg 15.50L 0:03.5
1of11 VAAL Tue 22Sep20 1200m CLMd Good  J Syster 60 7  9/1 Bangor Night 60kg 0.20L 0:07.2
30f12 VAAL Tue 25Aug20 1450m CLMd Good  J Syster 58 6 50/1OGoi2ngmethegoahead 57kg 2.00L
10 of 16 VAAL  Thu 27Feb20 1400m CLMd Good  J Syster 58 5 75/1 Opening Gambit 60kg 12.50L 0:06.
WE AI.I. CHOMIES Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 17
Jockey Warren Kennedy 132.0kg Prizemoney $11,247
4 year old b unknown Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 11-22
Sire Philanthropist Dam QOoh La Var
Breeder Unknown . . . .
Owners Messrs B Kalian, Mayesh Chetty & Rajan Naidoo C.areer. 18211 12 Mths'12.1—1—1 st UP 3100 2nd Up ,3'0_0_0
Colours Teal, black epaulettes, dayglo pink sleeves, black cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:2-1-1  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 10:1-1-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
lngL of VAAL Thu5Nov20 1200m Cl Good W Kennedy 60 17 Crown Guardian 58kg L
90f10 TURF Sat100ct20 1200m CLHcp Good W Kennedy 54 9 14/1 Holy Man 57kg 10.00L 0:03.8
30f11 VAAL Tue 29Sep20 1200m CL Good W Kennedy 60 5  4/1Rise As One S8kg 0.30L 0:05.3
90f10 TURF  Thu 24Sep20 1450m CLHcp Good  CMaujean 54 1  9/1Ballon D'or 56kg 9.00L 0:09.
50f13 VAAL Thu 13Aug20 1200m CLNHF Good  CZackey 60 15  5/1 Written In Stone 60kg 4.25L 0:02.1
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TOP LINE

4 year old b unknown
Sire Toreador Dam Jetstream Lady
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Fabian Habib
Jockey Diego De Gouveia 132.0kg
Win Range 1200m

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $3,071
W&P% 25-25

Owners Pcs (pty) Ltd (nom: Mr P Botha), Messrs G J Nassif :a ree[; g :3_8_0 22 Nclltz,SlS(:)lbO_O :stﬂUOp'OZ:OLéJ 0 ﬁnd UpO.Z(:)O(—)O(—)O
Colours Royal blue, grey stripe, royal blue sleeves, striped cap irm 9:9-0- ood &.1-U- ort U:v-u- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 41-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Nov20 1200m Cl Good D D Gouveia 60 4 Crown Guardian 58kg L
16
6of 14 VAAL Thu2Jul20  1450m CLHcpNHF Good DD Gouveia 59 3 22/1 Theravada 59%g 4.50L 0:02.2
1of12 VAAL Mon8Jun20 1200m CLMd Good D D Gouveia 60 11  25/1 Top Line 60kg 1.75L 0:47.3
12 of 13 TURF  Sat 15Feb20 1600m CLMd Good S Khumalo 60 12  22/1 General Jackson 60kg 22.50L 0:02.4
70f11 VAAL Thu30Jan20 1200m CLMd Good DD Gouveia 60 13/1 Wharra Wharra 60kg 9.25L 0:03.2
*' . Trainer Grant Maroun Barrier 10
‘*[ 12 IMPERIAI‘ TW"'IGHT Jockey Calvin Habib 129.0kg Prizemoney $3,071
3 year old b unknown . Win Range 1000m W&P% 25-25
Sire Jackson Dam Miss Imperial
Breeder Unknown Career 41-0-0 12 Mths 5:1-0-0 1stUp 21-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Ouners Mr G J Maroun Firm00-0-0  Good41-00  Soft0:0-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours White, purple maltese cross and cap i B:0-0- 00¢ .10 oft Uiu-L €avy US-U-
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu5Nov20 1200m Cl Good  CHabib 59 10 Crown Guardian 58kg L
16
10 of 10 VAAL  Thu 9Jul20  1000m CL Good  C Dicken 60 7 25/1 Sweet Sensation 57kg 17.25L 0:01.3
70f9 TURF Sat27Jun20 1160m CL Good  CHabib 60 2 25/10$&rfiings Of Carmel 60kg 12.00L
1of11 VAAL Thu1Lun20 1000m CLMd Good T Matsoele 57 8 33/10 Imperial Twilight 57kg 1.50L 0048
60of 15 VAAL Thu5Mar20 1000m CLMd Good  C Habib 60 17 100/1 Rapid Fire 60kg 7.25L 0:38.1
CROWN GUARDIAN Trainer Barend Daniel Botes Barrier 8
Jockey Devin Hahib 128.0kg Prizemoney $16,901
5 year old b unknown Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 8-20
Sire Gimmethegreenlight Dam Jewel In Her Crown
3$ﬁ§f!ﬂ?k&?¥”eovm dasamy Career252-1-2 12 Mths 121-0-0 1stUp 7:1-0-1  2nd Up 6:1-0-1
Colours Bright yellow, bright yellow sleeves, dark green stars, dark green cap, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:2-1-2 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
bright yellow star Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 10:1-1-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of16 VAAL Thu5Nov20 1200m Cl Good D Habib 58 8 $8 Crown Guardian 58kg L
90f11 TURF Sat170ct20 1200m CLHcp Good M Thackeray 55 6 25/1 Break The Silence 54kg 8.25L 0:02.6
50f10 VAAL Thu 10Sep20 1200m CLHcp Good M Yeni 60 9  9/1 Holy Man 60kg 3.75L 0:03.9
80of10 VAAL Tue 14Jul20 1000m CL Good  CMaujean 59 8 50/1 Captain Hindsight 60kg 8.00L 0:02.
80f10 TURF  Tue 24Mar20 1000m CLHcp Soft C Maujean 58 9 12/1 Ice Eater 59g 6.75L 0:03.8
/ ® . Trainer Alec Laird Barrier 3
Li\ 14 IRREVOCABLE DREAM Jockey S Khumalo 128.0kg Prizemoney $9,458

4 year old b unknown

Sire Vercingetorix Dam Irredeemable
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs F J Nell

Colours Red, black sash, yellow sleeves and collar, red and blue quartered cap,

blue peak
Race Details Track
lngL of VAAL Thu5Nov20 1200m Cl Good
70f10 TURF Sat100ct20 1200m CLHcp Good
40of 11 TURF Sat12Sep20 1200m CLHcp Good
8of 11 VAAL Tue28Jan20 1200m CLHcp Good
50f16 VAAL Tue7Jan20  1400m CLHcp Good

Win Range 1200m W&P% 10-30

Career 10:1-2-0 12 Mths 7:0-0-0  1st Up 3:0-2-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-2-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 8:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400

S Khumalo 58 3 Crown Guardian 58kg L

N Klink 53 8 25/1 Holy Man 57kg 6.50L 0:03.8

S Khumalo 55 11  12/1 Written In Stone 58kg 4.00L 0:03.5

M V'rensburg 54 7 7/2 Greasepaint 60kg 5.25L 0:04.3

C Murray 58 4 18/1 Lasair 57kg 3.25L 0:21.7
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4 year old b unknown
Sire Querari Dam Vars Honour
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs S Poriazis, R P Macnab, T P Zackey & Corne
Colours Blue and white checks, hooped sleeves and cap

Race Details

30f16 VAAL
60f10 VAAL
60f10 VAAL
10 of 13 VAAL
40f13 VAAL

Thu 5Nov20  1200m Cl

Thu 10Sep20 1200m CLHcp
Thu 27Aug20 1000m CLHcp
Thu 13Aug20 1200m CLNHF
Thu 6Aug20  1000m CLHcpNHF

o
MASTER BOULDER
; 7 year old b unknown
Sire Rock Of Rochelle Dam Dear Sissy

Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr F Bronkhorst

Colours Turquoise, white stars, red collar and sleeves, white stars, turquoise cap

Race Details
UPLof VAAL
16

10 of 10 VAAL
110f 11 VAAL
20f13 SCOT
10 of 12 TURF

Thu 5Nov20  1200m Cl

Thu 10Sep20  1200m CLHcp
Tue 25Aug20 1450m CLHcpNHF
Wed 29Jul20  1200m CLHcp
Sun 12Jul20  1200m CLHcpNHF

o_0o
n

%] UNDISCLOSED
4 year old ch unknown
Sire Announce Dam In My Secret Life
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr St John D Gray
Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap

Race Details
UPLof VAAL

16
8of11 TURF
TURF

50f11
80f10 VAAL
TURF

50f12

Thu 5Nov20  1200m Cl

1200m CLHcp
1000m CLHcp
1450m CL

1450m CLHcpNHF

Sat 170ct20
Thu 24Sep20
Thu 10Sep20

Thu 20Aug20

ELUSIVE JACK

5 year old b unknown

Sire Elusive Fort Dam Jackodore
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr S Botha (Jnr)

Track
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good

Track
Good

Good
Good
Good
Good

Track
Good

Good
Good
Good

Good

Colours Blue, maroon sleeves, gold spots, maroon cap

Race Details
UPLof VAAL

16

40of7  VAAL
3of 11 VAAL
10 of 12 VAAL

80of13 VAAL

Thu 5Nov20  1200m Cl

Thu 150ct20  1000m CL

Thu 10ct20  1000m CLHcp
Mon 17Aug20 1200m CLHcpNHF
Thu 13Aug20 1200m CLNHF

Track
Good

Good
Good
Good
Good

Trainer Corne Spies Barrier 6
Jockey P Strydom 128.0kg Prizemoney $9,566
Win Range 1200m W&P% 7-27
Career 15:1-2-1 12 Mths 12:1-2-1 1stUp 5:1-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:1-2-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 11:1-1-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
P Strydom 58 6 Crown Guardian 58kg L
M Thackeray 59 1 18/1 Holy Man 60kg 4.25L 0:03.9
M Thackeray 56 8 18/1 Spanish Boy 57kg 7.25L 0:01.9
M Thackeray 62 6 14/1 Written In Stone 60kg 8.25L 0:02.1
M Thackeray 57 12 28/1 Lord Grantham 52kg 1.25L 0:23.5

Trainer Paul Matchett
Jockey Jarryd Penny 128.0kg
Win Range 1160m - 1400m

Barrier 16
Prizemoney $45,927
W&P% 10-37

Career 60:6-6-10 12 Mths 5:0-1-0  1st Up 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 5:1-2-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 53:5-5-8  Soft 7:1-1-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 40:3-4-9  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
J Penny 58 16 Crown Guardian 58kg L
L Hewitson 58 12 16/1 Holy Man 60kg 10.50L 0:03.9
K Matsunyane 58 8  12/1 Shortstop 57kg 15.25L 0:03.6
L Hewitson 60 4 14/1 Maa Nonu 58kg 0.30L 0:09.1
D Habib 59 13 25/1 We All Chomies 59kg 6.75L 0:12.3
Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 13
Jockey Reserve 1 128.0kg Prizemoney $9,912
Win Range 1200m W&P% 6-25
Career 16:1-2-1 12 Mths 12:1-2-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:1-1-1  Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 10:1-2-1 ~ Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Reserve 58 13 Crown Guardian 58kg L
W Kennedy 55 8  9/1 Break The Silence 54kg 6.50L 0:02.6
L Hewitson 54 10 22/1 Phinda Mzala 50kg 2.50L 0:05.7
C Zackey 62 3 10/10V(\)/2a¥ Of The World 59g 11.25L
C Bantam 54 4 33/1Creation s7kg 70010117
Trainer Stephanus Botha Barrier 1
Jockey Reserve 2 128.0kg Prizemoney $4,559
Win Range 1200m W&P% 5-16
Career 19:1-0-2 12 Mths 15:1-0-2 1st Up 41-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:1-0-2  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 18:1-0-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
Reserve 58 1 Crown Guardian 58kg L
R Danielson 58 5  8/1 Garden Party 57kg 6.50L 0:02.1
J Gates 57 7 20/1 Alex The Great 52kg 2.00L 0:12.1
H Greyling 55 7 28/1 Whorly Whorly 62kg 12.50L 0:25.9
H Greyling 60 3 16/1 Written In Stone 60kg 6.50L 0:02.1
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